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Question 2: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Kentucky Residents 11.4% 28.8% 31.8% 20.0% 8.1% 1568
Sex Male 13.3% 25.3% 34.1% 20.5% 6.7% 737
Female 9.6% 31.9% 29.8% 19.5% 9.2% 831
Race African - American 6.8% 21.0% 41.3% 26.5% 4.4% 114
White 12.1% 29.3% 30.2% 19.8% 8.5% 1361
Age 1810 29 17.4% 33.5% 32.7% 14.8% 1.6% 276
30 to 45 12.4% 34.5% 30.5% 18.9% 3.7% 378
46 to 64 10.2% 25.2% 33.7% 20.9% 10.0% 538
65 and over 6.9% 25.0% 30.3% 24.4% 13.5% 340
Education Less than high school 5.0% 26.7% 29.6% 24.6% 14.0% 243
High school graduate 11.1% 24.3% 32.8% 23.6% 8.2% 549
Some college 11.0% 28.1% 36.2% 17.5% 7.3% 451
College graduate 18.2% 38.4% 26.8% 12.9% 3.8% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.1% 16.9% 30.4% 31.9% 12.7% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.5% 29.4% 38.0% 15.1% 8.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 14.9% 34.4% 32.2% 13.9% 4.6% 710
Insurance Status insured 11.4% 28.2% 31.8% 20.4% 8.3% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 9.4% 35.7% 33.2% 16.1% 5.5% 140
Registered to Vote Yes 11.8% 29.2% 32.4% 19.5% 7.0% 1317
No 9.2% 25.6% 29.1% 22.2% 13.8% 242
Party Identification Democrat 10.1% 27.8% 33.1% 20.9% 8.2% 563
Independent 10.4% 24.0% 33.9% 25.3% 6.3% 195
Republican 11.5% 30.2% 32.3% 18.3% 7.7% 660
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 9.3% 25.8% 37.9% 20.9% 6.1% 306
Louisville Area 13.9% 33.7% 32.4% 15.5% 4.6% 315
Northern Kentucky 15.7% 30.3% 34.2% 14.8% 5.0% 318
Lexington Area 14.1% 33.8% 29.5% 16.1% 6.5% 311
Appalachian ADDs 10.4% 28.9% 26.2% 23.9% 10.5% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.6% 29.9% 33.4% 18.9% 6.3% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 21.7% 29.4% 21.3% 16.7% 10.9% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 11.1% 24.0% 30.3% 25.6% 9.1% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.0% 28.5% 29.9% 19.9% 12.7% 302
County Designation Urban County 12.5% 27.6% 35.7% 19.7% 4.6% 539
Suburban County 10.0% 35.9% 30.8% 16.0% 7.2% 339
Rural, small city 11.1% 26.2% 29.3% 22.1% 11.2% 689
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Question 3: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 76.3% 23.6% 0.0% 1568
Sex Male 69.0% 31.0% 737
Female 82.8% 17.1% 0.1% 831
Race African - American 80.1% 19.9% 114
White 76.9% 23.1% 0.0% 1361
Age 18 to 29 58.6% 41.4% 276
30 to 45 67.8% 32.2% 378
46 to 64 82.7% 17.2% 0.1% 538
65 and over 91.0% 9.0% 341
Education Less than high school 77.3% 22.7% 243
High school graduate 74.5% 25.5% 550
Some college 77.7% 22.2% 0.1% 452
College graduate 75.7% 24.3% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 77.8% 22.2% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 78.2% 21.8% 209
Above 200% FPL 73.9% 26.1% 0.1% 710
Insurance Status insured 78.4% 21.6% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 56.8% 42.8% 0.4% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 71.8% 28.1% 0.1% 629
Good 73.6% 26.4% 499
Fair / Poor 86.1% 13.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 77.6% 22.4% 0.0% 1318
No 68.9% 31.1% 242
Party Identification i:)emocrat 78.8% 21.2% 563
Independent 58.9% 41.1% 195
Republican 81.0% 18.9% 0.1% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 74.7% 25.3% 306
Louisville Area 71.1% 28.9% 315
Northern Kentucky 79.7% 20.0% 0.3% 318
Lexington Area 71.0% 29.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 78.9% 21.1% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 73.9% 26.0% 0.1% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 70.8% 29.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 80.0% 20.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 82.6% 17.4% 303
County Designation Urban County 72.3% 27.7% 539
Suburban County 79.9% 19.9% 0.2% 339
Rural, small city 77.7% 22.3% 690
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Question 4: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

HOSPITAL HOSPITAL
PRIVATE DOCTOR'S COMMUNITY-BASED CLINIC ATA OUTPATIENT EMERGENCY
OFFICE HEALTH CENTER RETAIL STORE DEPARTMENT ROOM

Kentucky Residents 70.5% 12.6% 1.5% 4.5% 3.0%

Sex Male 64.6% 16.1% 1.7% 4.8% 2.4%

Female 74.8% 10.1% 1.3% 4.3% 3.4%

Race African - American 61.0% 18.8% 1.9% 7.5%

White 71.5% 11.9% 1.7% 4.5% 2.5%

Age 18 to 29 56.6% 16.0% 4.0% 8.6% 3.2%

30 to 45 64.2% 15.8% 3.0% 3.9% 2.9%

46 to 64 76.7% 10.8% 0.6% 2.5% 1.8%

65 and over 73.6% 10.8% 0.3% 5.9% 4.9%

Education Less than high school 63.2% 17.3% 6.0% 3.2%

High school graduate 77.4% 10.7% 0.7% 2.2% 2.6%

Some college 60.9% 15.8% 2.8% 6.4% 4.4%

College graduate 78.8% 6.8% 2.0% 4.6% 0.9%

Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 59.8% 20.7% 1.5% 6.0% 4.5%

Between 138% and 200% FPL 74.7% 10.0% 2.5% 4.1% 2.6%

Above 200% FPL 76.3% 8.1% 1.6% 3.7% 2.2%

Insurance Status Insured 71.0% 12.8% 1.3% 4.4% 2.8%

Not insured / Don't know 63.7% 10.8% 4.1% 6.3% 5.4%

General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 70.2% 10.1% 2.9% 4.8% 3.8%

Good 72.5% 12.8% 1.1% 5.1% 1.5%

Fair / Poor 68.9% 15.5% 0.2% 3.4% 3.4%

Registered to Vote Yes 73.0% 12.2% 0.9% 4.6% 2.3%

No 55.1% 15.5% 4.8% 4.0% 6.5%

Party Identification Democrat 71.9% 10.5% 1.5% 4.9% 4.8%

Independent 66.9% 15.0% 0.7% 2.7% 5.2%

Republican 71.1% 13.0% 1.6% 3.2% 1.6%

Geographical Region Western Kentucky 70.8% 11.4% 0.3% 3.0% 2.6%

Louisville Area 73.8% 10.0% 1.2% 5.3% 1.5%

Northern Kentucky 72.1% 8.3% 3.3% 8.7% 2.8%

Lexington Area 76.9% 4.0% 5.1% 6.7% 3.0%

Appalachian ADDs 62.5% 21.7% 0.6% 2.1% 5.0%

Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 71.1% 11.1% 1.6% 5.2% 2.9%

R born in Appalachia only* 70.4% 18.5% 5.2% 0.8%

R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 66.1% 16.6% 1.6% 5.2% 0.9%

R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 71.8% 13.5% 0.5% 2.4% 5.2%

County Designation Urban County 70.9% 9.2% 2.8% 4.9% 3.2%

Suburban County 77.0% 7.6% 0.9% 5.6% 3.7%

Rural, small city 66.9% 17.6% 0.8% 3.6% 2.5%
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Question 4: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

URGENT CARE SOME OTHER NO USUAL
CENTER KIND OF PLACE PLACE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW _ Count
Kentucky Residents 4.1% 3.6% 0.1% 0.2% 1195
Sex Male 4.7% 5.5% 0.2% 0.1% 507
Female 3.6% 2.2% 0.0% 0.2% 688
Race African - American 3.1% 7.7% 92
White 4.2% 3.4% 0.1% 0.2% 1044
Age 18 to 29 7.2% 4.4% 162
30 to 45 7.3% 2.8% 256
46 to 64 3.5% 3.7% 0.1% 0.4% 443
65 and over 0.9% 3.3% 0.3% 0.1% 310
Education Less than high school 4.3% 5.7% 0.3% 188
High school graduate 2.2% 3.7% 0.5% 409
Some college 5.8% 3.8% 351
College graduate 5.0% 1.6% 0.2% 0.1% 229
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 3.2% 4.0% 0.2% 0.2% 332
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.3% 2.5% 0.4% 163
Above 200% FPL 5.1% 2.7% 0.1% 0.1% 522
Insurance Status Insured 3.7% 3.8% 0.1% 0.2% 1115
Not insured / Don't know 8.9% 0.8% 79
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.7% 1.4% 0.1% 0.1% 449
Good 3.4% 3.4% 0.1% 368
Fair / Poor 1.7% 6.3% 0.2% 0.5% 377
Registered to Vote Yes 3.6% 3.2% 0.1% 0.1% 1019
No 7.2% 6.0% 0.8% 167
Party Identification Democrat 4.5% 1.7% 0.1% 442
Independent 5.1% 4.3% 115
Republican 4.2% 5.1% 0.1% 0.2% 535
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 5.9% 5.7% 0.1% 0.1% 227
Louisville Area 4.2% 3.9% 224
Northern Kentucky 3.0% 1.1% 0.2% 0.4% 253
Lexington Area 1.1% 2.4% 0.2% 0.5% 221
Appalachian ADDs 5.0% 3.1% 251
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.7% 3.3% 0.0% 0.1% 729
R born in Appalachia only* 5.1% 38
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 4.3% 4.5% 0.1% 0.8% 177
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 2.8% 3.6% 0.3% 250
County Designation Urban County 4.0% 4.7% 0.2% 388
Suburban County 1.6% 3.2% 0.1% 0.3% 271
Rural, small city 5.4% 2.9% 0.1% 536
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Question 5: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 59.7% 38.9% 1.3% 1569
Sex Male 61.6% 36.6% 1.7% 738
Female 58.0% 40.9% 1.0% 831
Race African - American 58.8% 41.2% 114
White 58.6% 39.8% 1.6% 1361
Age 18 to 29 73.9% 22.0% 4.2% 276
30 to 45 71.0% 28.9% 0.1% 378
46 to 64 61.6% 37.2% 1.2% 538
65 and over 32.1% 67.7% 0.2% 341
Education Less than high school 44.3% 53.4% 2.3% 243
High school graduate 51.0% 46.7% 2.3% 550
Some college 67.1% 32.2% 0.7% 452
College graduate 77.1% 22.9% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 41.1% 55.4% 3.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.8% 44.0% 1.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 72.5% 27.0% 0.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 61.5% 37.1% 1.4% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 41.3% 58.3% 0.4% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 67.8% 31.7% 0.5% 629
Good 62.1% 37.0% 0.9% 499
Fair / Poor 45.6% 51.4% 3.0% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 61.4% 37.4% 1.2% 1318
No 50.4% 47.3% 2.2% 242
Party Identification Democrat 63.9% 35.5% 0.6% 563
Independent 58.5% 39.8% 1.7% 195
Republican 57.3% 40.5% 2.1% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 61.8% 37.9% 0.3% 306
Louisville Area 70.9% 28.7% 0.4% 315
Northern Kentucky 66.6% 30.4% 3.0% 319
Lexington Area 61.9% 38.0% 0.1% 311
Appalachian ADDs 53.3% 43.8% 2.9% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.7% 35.9% 1.4% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 47.7% 49.0% 3.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 52.1% 46.6% 1.2% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.7% 41.4% 0.9% 303
County Designation Urban County 64.3% 35.2% 0.5% 539
Suburban County 65.2% 34.1% 0.7% 339
Rural, small city 53.5% 44.2% 2.3% 690
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Question 6: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST  WITHIN THE PAST  FIVE OR MORE
PAST YEAR TWO YEARS FIVE YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 59.4% 13.0% 8.4% 18.0% 0.5% 0.7% 1567
Sex Male 58.3% 12.6% 9.2% 18.5% 0.9% 0.5% 736
Female 60.5% 13.4% 7.7% 17.6% 0.1% 0.8% 831
Race African - American 58.6% 9.1% 4.0% 28.3% 113
White 58.9% 12.9% 9.2% 17.7% 0.4% 0.8% 1361
Age 18 to 29 65.6% 17.9% 9.3% 5.6% 0.6% 1.0% 276
30 to 45 63.1% 14.6% 6.0% 16.1% 0.2% 378
46 to 64 58.6% 11.0% 8.1% 21.3% 0.8% 0.2% 538
65 and over 50.2% 11.2% 10.8% 25.5% 0.3% 1.9% 339
Education Less than high school 41.5% 11.7% 9.5% 35.4% 0.3% 1.6% 241
High school graduate 54.6% 13.0% 9.4% 21.9% 0.8% 0.4% 550
Some college 61.8% 16.8% 8.9% 11.6% 0.4% 0.5% 452
College graduate 78.6% 9.3% 5.0% 6.2% 0.3% 0.6% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.9% 17.1% 13.4% 31.4% 1.3% 0.9% 425
Between 138% and 200% FPL 51.3% 18.0% 12.3% 18.4% 209
Above 200% FPL 74.1% 10.9% 4.4% 9.8% 0.2% 0.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 61.5% 12.7% 7.8% 16.8% 0.4% 0.7% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 37.3% 16.4% 14.3% 30.4% 1.7% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 70.3% 10.0% 5.7% 13.0% 0.6% 0.4% 629
Good 58.0% 16.9% 8.8% 16.0% 0.3% 498
Fair / Poor 45.5% 13.1% 11.8% 27.4% 0.9% 1.4% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 61.9% 12.9% 8.1% 15.8% 0.6% 0.7% 1317
No 45.9% 14.0% 10.0% 29.6% 0.5% 242
Party Identification Democrat 62.7% 15.4% 5.2% 15.4% 0.8% 0.4% 562
Independent 50.6% 10.3% 13.5% 24.4% 1.2% 195
Republican 60.5% 12.2% 9.2% 17.0% 0.5% 0.6% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 59.4% 12.9% 6.3% 20.0% 0.6% 0.7% 305
Louisville Area 75.9% 10.0% 2.4% 11.2% 0.4% 315
Northern Kentucky 65.3% 9.9% 10.5% 13.4% 0.2% 0.7% 319
Lexington Area 55.4% 18.0% 12.0% 13.5% 0.8% 0.2% 311
Appalachian ADDs 53.2% 14.4% 11.3% 19.7% 0.4% 1.0% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.8% 12.8% 6.6% 16.6% 0.6% 0.6% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 55.6% 13.2% 14.5% 16.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 58.0% 14.6% 7.4% 19.9% 0.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 50.2% 12.6% 13.8% 21.4% 0.5% 1.6% 303
County Designation Urban County 64.4% 12.6% 5.7% 16.5% 0.4% 0.4% 538
Suburban County 64.2% 12.9% 7.2% 15.0% 0.2% 0.5% 339
Rural, small city 53.3% 13.4% 11.0% 20.6% 0.7% 0.9% 690
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Question 7: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

YES, HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 56.2% 40.9% 3.0% 1566
Sex Male 57.4% 39.7% 2.9% 737
Female 55.1% 41.9% 3.0% 830
Race African - American 59.9% 38.9% 1.3% 114
White 55.3% 41.5% 3.2% 1359
Age 18 to 29 49.0% 48.9% 2.1% 276
30 to 45 57.7% 39.4% 2.9% 378
46 to 64 60.9% 37.6% 1.5% 538
65 and over 51.2% 42.4% 6.3% 339
Education Less than high school 50.4% 39.9% 9.7% 243
High school graduate 51.0% 47.0% 2.0% 549
Some college 57.5% 40.8% 1.8% 450
College graduate 68.8% 30.0% 1.3% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.5% 39.1% 5.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.1% 49.8% 3.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 59.5% 39.5% 1.0% 710
Insurance Status insured 56.1% 40.9% 3.0% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 55.8% 41.2% 3.0% 139
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 54.7% 41.1% 4.2% 628
Good 62.4% 36.3% 1.3% 499
Fair / Poor 51.2% 45.9% 3.0% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 57.6% 40.2% 2.2% 1316
No 48.3% 44.4% 7.3% 242
Party Identification Democrat 59.0% 39.0% 2.0% 562
Independent 55.8% 40.8% 3.4% 195
Republican 51.6% 46.2% 2.2% 660
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 56.8% 40.8% 2.5% 306
Louisville Area 61.9% 37.6% 0.5% 315
Northern Kentucky 56.8% 41.6% 1.6% 318
Lexington Area 61.6% 32.8% 5.6% 311
Appalachian ADDs 48.2% 48.8% 3.1% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 59.1% 38.6% 2.4% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 58.2% 36.4% 5.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 55.0% 44.3% 0.8% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.3% 46.7% 6.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 61.8% 35.2% 3.0% 539
Suburban County 53.3% 44.3% 2.4% 338
Rural, small city 53.2% 43.6% 3.2% 690
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Question 8: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE ___ UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.7% 24.5% 14.0% 19.3% 22.4% 1492
Sex Male 20.0% 22.9% 14.8% 23.2% 19.0% 698
Female 19.5% 25.9% 13.3% 15.9% 25.4% 794
Race African - American 39.5% 26.9% 5.7% 9.2% 18.6% 111
White 17.1% 25.0% 15.1% 20.6% 22.2% 1294
Age 18 to 29 15.1% 43.5% 13.8% 7.1% 20.5% 264
30 to 45 21.4% 18.6% 18.6% 21.8% 19.8% 359
46 to 64 20.9% 21.7% 13.7% 25.6% 18.1% 510
65 and over 19.3% 21.3% 10.1% 15.4% 34.0% 327
Education Less than high school 13.6% 33.0% 8.0% 20.0% 25.4% 234
High school graduate 16.7% 25.4% 15.3% 17.5% 25.0% 512
Some college 20.1% 20.5% 13.5% 23.0% 22.8% 432
College graduate 28.3% 23.1% 17.4% 17.0% 14.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.0% 28.0% 8.7% 17.2% 30.1% 411
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.2% 26.7% 22.4% 8.0% 21.6% 201
Above 200% FPL 22.7% 22.6% 15.5% 24.8% 14.4% 678
Insurance Status insured 20.2% 24.7% 13.9% 18.5% 22.7% 1370
Not insured / Don't know 14.5% 22.5% 15.8% 28.3% 18.9% 122
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 21.0% 23.0% 16.4% 18.8% 20.8% 602
Good 20.0% 25.0% 14.1% 17.6% 23.3% 471
Fair / Poor 17.6% 26.1% 10.7% 21.9% 23.7% 418
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 23.7% 14.1% 20.2% 20.8% 1261
No 11.3% 29.7% 13.5% 14.5% 31.0% 223
Party Identification Democrat 39.1% 25.3% 8.7% 7.7% 19.2% 543
Independent 7.8% 28.4% 18.8% 12.9% 32.1% 176
Republican 7.4% 24.7% 17.6% 29.4% 20.8% 632
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 17.1% 22.5% 14.8% 19.3% 26.3% 287
Louisville Area 24.4% 24.2% 13.7% 18.1% 19.5% 297
Northern Kentucky 17.7% 21.7% 15.2% 20.8% 24.5% 295
Lexington Area 251% 24.7% 15.6% 19.7% 14.9% 302
Appalachian ADDs 17.2% 27.5% 13.5% 19.4% 22.5% 308
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.9% 23.9% 13.9% 17.6% 24.7% 937
R born in Appalachia only* 11.0% 32.1% 8.6% 29.1% 19.2% 50
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.4% 18.9% 17.4% 22.2% 18.2% 215
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.9% 29.2% 12.9% 21.1% 18.8% 289
County Designation Urban County 27.2% 24.4% 12.5% 14.1% 21.8% 512
Suburban County 15.0% 23.3% 16.9% 23.5% 21.3% 323
Rural, small city 16.2% 25.1% 13.8% 21.4% 23.4% 657
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Question 8 Combination: Favorable / Unfavorable views of the health reform law

Very /| Somewhat favorable Very / Somewhat unfavorable Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 44.2% 33.4% 22.4% 1492
Sex Male 42.9% 38.1% 19.0% 698
Female 45.4% 29.2% 25.4% 794
Race African - American 66.5% 15.0% 18.6% 111
White 42.1% 35.7% 22.2% 1294
Age -18 to 29 58.6% 20.9% 20.5% 264
30to 45 39.9% 40.3% 19.8% 359
46 to 64 42.6% 39.3% 18.1% 510
65 and over 40.5% 25.5% 34.0% 327
Education i_ess than high school 46.5% 28.1% 25.4% 234
High school graduate 42.1% 32.9% 25.0% 512
Some college 40.6% 36.5% 22.8% 432
College graduate 51.5% 34.4% 14.1% 296
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.0% 25.9% 30.1% 411
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.9% 30.4% 21.6% 201
Above 200% FPL 45.3% 40.3% 14.4% 678
Insurance Status insured 44.9% 32.4% 22.7% 1370
Not insured / Don't know 37.0% 44.1% 18.9% 122
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 44.0% 35.2% 20.8% 602
Good 45.0% 31.7% 23.3% 471
Fair / Poor 43.7% 32.5% 23.7% 418
Registered to Vote Yes 44.8% 34.4% 20.8% 1261
No 41.0% 28.0% 31.0% 223
Party Identification bemocrat 64.4% 16.4% 19.2% 543
Independent 36.2% 31.7% 32.1% 176
Republican 32.1% 47.0% 20.8% 632
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 39.6% 34.1% 26.3% 287
Louisville Area 48.7% 31.8% 19.5% 297
Northern Kentucky 39.5% 36.0% 24.5% 295
Lexington Area 49.9% 35.2% 14.9% 302
Appalachian ADDs 44.7% 32.8% 22.5% 308
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 43.8% 31.5% 24.7% 937
R born in Appalachia only* 43.2% 37.7% 19.2% 50
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.3% 39.6% 18.2% 215
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.1% 34.0% 18.8% 289
County Designation Urban County 51.6% 26.6% 21.8% 512
Suburban County 38.4% 40.4% 21.3% 323
Rural, small city 41.3% 35.2% 23.4% 657
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Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME BOTH POSITIVE AND
AND MY FAMILY ___ AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.2% 20.5% 53.3% 1.3% 6.7% 1558
Sex Male 14.4% 24.0% 55.8% 1.4% 4.4% 735
Female 21.6% 17.3% 51.0% 1.2% 8.8% 823
Race African - American 28.1% 9.9% 51.9% 1.1% 9.0% 114
White 16.2% 21.8% 53.7% 1.4% 6.9% 1351
Age 18 to 29 22.8% 14.6% 55.5% 0.6% 6.5% 276
30to 45 19.6% 26.1% 48.5% 1.8% 4.0% 377
46 to 64 17.4% 22.9% 50.6% 2.0% 71% 535
65 and over 13.4% 14.3% 62.6% 0.5% 9.2% 338
Education Less than high school 27.8% 12.9% 44.4% 0.4% 14.5% 242
High school graduate 13.3% 20.9% 56.8% 2.2% 6.8% 546
Some college 17.2% 25.3% 51.6% 1.1% 4.8% 447
College graduate 21.2% 18.5% 55.7% 0.9% 3.8% 305
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 21.7% 16.6% 50.8% 1.9% 9.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.8% 17.0% 47.0% 1.6% 5.5% 208
Above 200% FPL 14.8% 25.0% 55.9% 1.1% 3.2% 707
Insurance Status Insured 19.1% 19.1% 53.3% 1.4% 7.0% 1420
Not insured / Don't know 8.7% 34.4% 53.2% 0.1% 3.6% 138
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 19.7% 19.6% 55.5% 0.9% 4.4% 624
Good 18.7% 17.7% 55.2% 1.5% 6.9% 496
Fair / Poor 15.6% 24.9% 47.8% 1.8% 10.0% 437
Registered to Vote Yes 19.2% 21.4% 52.4% 1.6% 5.4% 1308
No 13.2% 15.5% 56.9% 14.4% 242
Party Identification Democrat 31.4% 9.2% 52.7% 1.9% 4.8% 561
Independent 10.8% 16.0% 63.0% 2.8% 7.4% 195
Republican 10.7% 28.6% 52.5% 0.4% 7.9% 657
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 14.0% 23.1% 54.3% 0.9% 7.6% 302
Louisville Area 18.8% 16.6% 59.1% 1.1% 4.4% 313
Northern Kentucky 13.9% 24.5% 54.0% 0.3% 7.3% 318
Lexington Area 23.9% 19.4% 52.6% 0.8% 3.3% 309
Appalachian ADDs 21.4% 21.7% 45.5% 2.9% 8.5% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.2% 18.9% 55.4% 1.1% 7.4% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 15.9% 29.7% 47.0% 2.5% 4.9% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 19.4% 19.7% 54.0% 1.9% 5.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.2% 24.7% 46.7% 1.4% 6.0% 300
County Designation Urban County 21.3% 15.8% 57.6% 0.8% 4.5% 537
Suburban County 11.7% 25.2% 55.8% 0.6% 6.6% 338
Rural, small city 19.0% 21.8% 48.6% 2.0% 8.6% 683
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Question 9: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN ®
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME BOTH POSITIVE AND
AND MY FAMILY  AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 38.1% 8.1% 51.6% 1.0% 1.3% 657
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 2.0% 49.0% 44.3% 1.4% 3.3% 497
Concern over Losing Coverage Yes 32.1% 26.1% 26.5% 6.6% 8.7% 206
No 16.9% 17.8% 58.4% 0.6% 6.4% 1193
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Question 10a: Have you signed a petition in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 23.1% 76.7% 0.1% 1569
Sex Male 24.1% 75.9% 0.1% 738
Female 22.3% 77.5% 0.2% 831
Race African - American 22.5% 77.5% 114
White 23.1% 76.8% 0.2% 1361
Age 18 to 29 30.3% 69.7% 276
30 to 45 28.7% 71.0% 0.4% 378
46 to 64 19.3% 80.7% 538
65 and over 18.1% 81.6% 0.3% 341
Education Less than high school 9.7% 90.3% 243
High school graduate 20.3% 79.5% 0.1% 550
Some college 25.4% 74.6% 452
College graduate 34.7% 64.8% 0.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.6% 80.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.7% 78.1% 0.2% 209
Above 200% FPL 27.8% 72.0% 0.3% 711
Insurance Status insured 23.6% 76.3% 0.1% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 18.5% 81.0% 0.5% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 24.9% 75.0% 0.1% 629
Good 26.9% 73.0% 0.1% 499
Fair / Poor 16.4% 83.4% 0.2% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 25.2% 74.6% 0.2% 1318
No 12.4% 87.5% 0.2% 242
Party Identification Democrat 28.9% 70.9% 0.2% 563
Independent 17.6% 82.4% 195
Republican 21.6% 78.3% 0.2% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.4% 76.5% 0.1% 306
Louisville Area 27.9% 72.0% 0.1% 315
Northern Kentucky 19.9% 79.7% 0.3% 319
Lexington Area 34.6% 65.3% 0.1% 311
Appalachian ADDs 15.2% 84.6% 0.2% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 23.1% 76.7% 0.1% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 18.5% 81.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 28.4% 71.5% 0.2% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.1% 79.7% 0.2% 303
County Designation Urban County 28.9% 70.9% 0.2% 539
Suburban County 25.6% 74.2% 0.2% 339
Rural, small city 17.4% 82.5% 0.1% 690
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Question 10b: Have you attended a political meeting or rally in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 12.0% 87.9% 0.2% 1567
Sex Male 13.2% 86.5% 0.3% 738
Female 10.9% 89.1% 829
Race African - American 12.8% 87.2% 114
White 11.7% 88.3% 1360
Age 18 to 29 16.8% 83.2% 276
30 to 45 13.2% 86.8% 376
46 to 64 10.6% 89.0% 0.4% 538
65 and over 9.2% 90.8% 341
Education Less than high school 4.9% 95.1% 243
High school graduate 9.4% 90.6% 548
Some college 11.5% 87.9% 0.5% 452
College graduate 22.2% 77.8% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 6.7% 93.3% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.1% 88.9% 209
Above 200% FPL 16.5% 83.2% 0.3% 711
Insurance Status Insured 12.3% 87.6% 0.2% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 9.4% 90.6% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 13.9% 86.1% 629
Good 12.7% 86.8% 0.5% 499
Fair / Poor 8.5% 91.5% 437
Registered to Vote Yes 13.6% 86.2% 0.2% 1318
No 2.8% 97.2% 241
Party Identification Democrat 14.6% 85.4% 563
Independent 8.9% 91.1% 195
Republican 11.6% 88.4% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 13.2% 86.2% 0.7% 306
Louisville Area 11.9% 88.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 12.5% 87.5% 319
Lexington Area 16.0% 84.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 9.0% 91.0% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 12.3% 87.7% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 14.3% 85.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.2% 83.8% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 7.3% 91.9% 0.8% 303
County Designation Urban County 14.1% 85.9% 538
Suburban County 12.1% 87.2% 0.7% 339
Rural, small city 10.3% 89.7% 690
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Question 10c: Have you worked on a community project in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 25.4% 74.4% 0.2% 1569
Sex Male 25.6% 74.3% 0.1% 738
Female 25.2% 74.5% 0.3% 831
Race African - American 25.4% 74.6% 114
White 25.2% 74.5% 0.2% 1361
Age 181029 27.9% 72.1% 276
30 to 45 31.0% 68.8% 0.2% 378
46 to 64 25.5% 74.4% 0.1% 538
65 and over 16.9% 82.6% 0.5% 341
Education Less than high school 13.4% 86.0% 0.7% 243
High school graduate 19.2% 80.6% 0.1% 550
Some college 29.9% 70.1% 452
College graduate 39.5% 60.3% 0.2% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.7% 82.3% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.9% 79.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 32.4% 67.4% 0.2% 711
Insurance Status Insured 24.8% 75.0% 0.2% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 32.3% 67.7% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 34.3% 65.2% 0.5% 629
Good 23.3% 76.7% 499
Fair / Poor 15.1% 84.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 27.0% 72.8% 0.2% 1318
No 16.8% 83.0% 0.3% 242
Party Identification Democrat 25.7% 74.1% 0.1% 563
Independent 14.2% 85.8% 195
Republican 29.3% 70.6% 0.1% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.2% 71.6% 0.2% 306
Louisville Area 29.6% 70.2% 0.2% 315
Northern Kentucky 26.7% 73.3% 319
Lexington Area 29.0% 71.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 21.2% 78.5% 0.3% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 26.0% 73.9% 0.1% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 21.1% 78.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.1% 72.9% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 23.1% 76.4% 0.5% 303
County Designation Urban County 30.3% 69.6% 0.1% 539
Suburban County 26.4% 73.6% 339
Rural, small city 21.1% 78.6% 0.3% 690
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Question 10d: Have you volunteered at your church or a nonprofit organization in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 47.5% 52.4% 0.2% 1569
Sex Male 49.3% 50.4% 0.3% 738
Female 45.8% 54.2% 831
Race African - American 53.2% 46.8% 114
White 46.7% 53.1% 0.2% 1361
Age 18 to 29 41.0% 58.1% 0.9% 276
30 to 45 54.1% 45.9% 378
46 to 64 49.4% 50.6% 538
65 and over 43.2% 56.8% 341
Education Less than high school 27.3% 72.7% 243
High school graduate 43.4% 56.6% 550
Some college 49.6% 49.8% 0.5% 452
College graduate 68.6% 31.4% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.7% 66.7% 0.6% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 40.7% 59.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 61.8% 38.2% 711
Insurance Status Insured 47.7% 52.2% 0.2% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 46.3% 53.7% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 54.5% 45.1% 0.4% 629
Good 49.5% 50.5% 499
Fair / Poor 35.1% 64.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 50.3% 49.7% 1318
No 32.3% 66.7% 1.0% 242
Party Identification Democrat 51.5% 48.5% 563
Independent 33.3% 65.5% 1.3% 195
Republican 50.0% 50.0% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 52.3% 47.7% 306
Louisville Area 53.8% 46.2% 315
Northern Kentucky 51.2% 48.8% 319
Lexington Area 50.4% 49.0% 0.6% 311
Appalachian ADDs 36.6% 63.4% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.0% 50.0% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 32.6% 62.8% 4.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 48.5% 51.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 41.0% 59.0% 303
County Designation Urban County 53.1% 46.9% 539
Suburban County 49.8% 50.2% 339
Rural, small city 41.9% 57.8% 0.4% 690
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Question 10e: Have you participated in a discussion about government and politics with others ON SOCIAL MEDIA in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.4% 72.5% 0.1% 1568
Sex Male 30.9% 69.0% 0.0% 738
Female 24.2% 75.6% 0.1% 830
Race African - American 21.5% 78.5% 114
White 27.8% 72.2% 0.1% 1360
Age 18 to 29 29.7% 70.3% 276
30 to 45 35.0% 65.0% 378
46 to 64 27.2% 72.8% 538
65 and over 19.1% 80.6% 0.3% 340
Education Less than high school 10.7% 89.3% 243
High school graduate 24.2% 75.6% 0.2% 550
Some college 30.5% 69.5% 450
College graduate 42.3% 57.7% 0.0% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.2% 80.6% 0.2% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.3% 73.7% 209
Above 200% FPL 34.2% 65.8% 0.0% 710
Insurance Status insured 27.3% 72.6% 0.1% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 28.7% 71.3% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 29.2% 70.8% 629
Good 28.8% 71.2% 0.0% 498
Fair / Poor 23.2% 76.6% 0.2% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 30.1% 69.8% 0.1% 1317
No 12.3% 87.7% 242
Party Identification Democrat 30.2% 69.6% 0.2% 562
Independent 18.9% 81.1% 195
Republican 28.3% 71.7% 0.0% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 27.7% 72.3% 305
Louisville Area 25.4% 74.6% 315
Northern Kentucky 31.9% 68.0% 0.1% 319
Lexington Area 39.1% 60.9% 311
Appalachian ADDs 23.2% 76.6% 0.2% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 26.6% 73.4% 0.0% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 26.1% 73.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 34.8% 64.8% 0.4% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.7% 75.3% 303
County Designation Urban County 29.1% 70.9% 539
Suburban County 30.3% 69.6% 0.0% 339
Rural, small city 24.6% 75.2% 0.1% 689
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Question 10f: Have you participated in any demonstrations, protests, boycotts, or marches in the past 12 months?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 6.0% 94.0% 1568
Sex Male 6.5% 93.5% 738
Female 5.5% 94.5% 831
Race African - American 9.2% 90.8% 114
White 5.0% 95.0% 1361
Age 18 to 29 10.9% 89.1% 276
30 to 45 5.9% 94.1% 378
46 to 64 5.7% 94.3% 538
65 and over 2.7% 97.3% 341
Education Less than high school 0.7% 99.3% 243
High school graduate 4.0% 96.0% 550
Some college 6.4% 93.6% 451
College graduate 13.5% 86.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 3.6% 96.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 6.4% 93.6% 209
Above 200% FPL 8.5% 91.5% 711
Insurance Status Insured 6.0% 94.0% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 5.4% 94.6% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 7.3% 92.7% 629
Good 6.1% 93.9% 499
Fair / Poor 4.0% 96.0% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 7.0% 93.0% 1318
No 0.7% 99.3% 242
Party Identification Democrat 11.3% 88.7% 563
Independent 1.2% 98.8% 195
Republican 3.4% 96.6% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 6.0% 94.0% 306
Louisville Area 10.0% 90.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 6.3% 93.7% 319
Lexington Area 9.6% 90.4% 310
Appalachian ADDs 0.9% 99.1% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 7.0% 93.0% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 8.4% 91.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 4.7% 95.3% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 3.1% 96.9% 302
County Designation Urban County 10.7% 89.3% 539
Suburban County 4.5% 95.5% 339
Rural, small city 3.0% 97.0% 689
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Question 10g: Have you donated blood in the past 12 months?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 10.5% 89.5% 1569
Sex Male 14.2% 85.8% 738
Female 7.2% 92.8% 831
Race African - American 6.0% 94.0% 114
White 9.3% 90.7% 1361
Age 18 to 29 19.1% 80.9% 276
30 to 45 13.6% 86.4% 378
46 to 64 7.5% 92.5% 538
65 and over 3.9% 96.1% 341
Education Less than high school 4.9% 95.1% 243
High school graduate 10.0% 90.0% 550
Some college 10.2% 89.8% 452
College graduate 16.8% 83.2% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 7.7% 92.3% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.1% 90.9% 209
Above 200% FPL 13.5% 86.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 10.6% 89.4% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 9.7% 90.3% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 17.0% 83.0% 629
Good 8.7% 91.3% 499
Fair / Poor 3.3% 96.7% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 11.0% 89.0% 1318
No 8.0% 92.0% 242
Party Identification Democrat 10.1% 89.9% 563
Independent 9.8% 90.2% 195
Republican 11.5% 88.5% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 14.5% 85.5% 306
Louisville Area 10.3% 89.7% 315
Northern Kentucky 11.8% 88.2% 319
Lexington Area 17.6% 82.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 4.3% 95.7% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.7% 89.3% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 17.5% 82.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 9.6% 90.4% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.1% 90.9% 303
County Designation Urban County 13.5% 86.5% 539
Suburban County 10.0% 90.0% 339
Rural, small city 8.3% 91.7% 690
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Question 10h: Have you contacted an elected official or candidate via phone or email in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 22.1% 77.7% 0.1% 1567
Sex Male 26.8% 73.0% 0.2% 738
Female 18.0% 81.9% 0.1% 829
Race African - American 15.3% 84.7% 114
White 22.4% 77.4% 0.2% 1360
Age 18 to 29 18.1% 81.9% 276
30 to 45 22.3% 77.7% 378
46 to 64 24.8% 751% 0.2% 537
65 and over 22.6% 77.1% 0.3% 341
Education Less than high school 8.9% 90.9% 0.2% 243
High school graduate 17.8% 82.0% 0.2% 550
Some college 22.5% 77.5% 450
College graduate 40.6% 59.3% 0.1% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.9% 86.1% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 18.9% 80.9% 0.2% 209
Above 200% FPL 29.0% 70.8% 0.3% 711
Insurance Status insured 22.4% 77.5% 0.2% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 19.9% 80.1% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 22.5% 77.5% 0.0% 628
Good 24.6% 75.4% 0.1% 499
Fair / Poor 18.8% 80.8% 0.3% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 24.6% 75.3% 0.1% 1317
No 9.4% 90.4% 0.2% 242
Party Identification Democrat 26.6% 73.1% 0.3% 563
Independent 10.9% 89.1% 195
Republican 23.1% 76.8% 0.1% 659
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.7% 75.2% 0.0% 305
Louisville Area 23.5% 76.5% 315
Northern Kentucky 24.4% 74.9% 0.7% 319
Lexington Area 25.6% 74.4% 310
Appalachian ADDs 16.5% 83.2% 0.3% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 21.9% 78.0% 0.1% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 16.9% 83.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 26.9% 72.9% 0.2% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.2% 79.5% 0.3% 302
County Designation Urban County 26.0% 73.9% 0.1% 539
Suburban County 23.3% 76.6% 0.2% 339
Rural, small city 18.5% 81.3% 0.2% 688
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 19 of 84 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 10i: Have you visited an elected official or candidate in the past 12 months?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 14.5% 85.3% 0.1% 1569
Sex Male 17.5% 82.2% 0.3% 738
Female 11.9% 88.1% 0.0% 831
Race African - American 9.3% 90.7% 114
White 15.3% 84.5% 0.2% 1361
Age 18 to 29 11.1% 88.9% 276
30 to 45 13.9% 86.1% 378
46 to 64 16.6% 83.3% 0.0% 538
65 and over 14.7% 84.6% 0.6% 341
Education Less than high school 10.3% 88.8% 0.9% 243
High school graduate 12.1% 87.9% 550
Some college 14.2% 85.8% 452
College graduate 22.8% 77.2% 0.0% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.3% 91.2% 0.5% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.5% 87.5% 209
Above 200% FPL 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 711
Insurance Status insured 15.0% 84.8% 0.2% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 10.2% 89.8% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 16.4% 83.6% 0.0% 629
Good 14.1% 85.9% 499
Fair / Poor 12.4% 87.1% 0.5% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 16.5% 83.3% 0.2% 1318
No 4.2% 95.8% 242
Party Identification Democrat 12.5% 87.4% 0.0% 563
Independent 10.1% 89.9% 195
Republican 18.1% 81.5% 0.3% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 16.8% 83.2% 306
Louisville Area 9.8% 90.2% 0.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 18.5% 81.5% 319
Lexington Area 15.0% 85.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 16.7% 82.9% 0.5% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 12.7% 87.0% 0.2% 991
*R born in Appalachia only* 16.2% 83.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.0% 77.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 14.0% 86.0% 303
County Designation Urban County 9.3% 90.7% 0.0% 539
Suburban County 18.1% 81.9% 339
Rural, small city 16.9% 82.8% 0.3% 690
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Question 10j: Have you participated in a discussion about government and politics with others IN PERSON in the past 12 months?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 59.1% 40.9% 1568
Sex Male 66.3% 33.7% 737
Female 52.7% 47.3% 831
Race African - American 52.3% 47.7% 114
White 60.3% 39.7% 1361
Age 181029 57.6% 42.4% 276
30 to 45 61.5% 38.5% 378
46 to 64 62.0% 38.0% 538
65 and over 52.9% 47.1% 340
Education Less than high school 28.1% 71.9% 243
High school graduate 51.1% 48.9% 549
Some college 71.3% 28.7% 451
College graduate 80.6% 19.4% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 42.3% 57.7% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 53.2% 46.8% 209
Above 200% FPL 74.4% 25.6% 711
Insurance Status insured 59.3% 40.7% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 58.4% 41.6% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 66.2% 33.8% 629
Good 59.3% 40.7% 499
Fair / Poor 48.7% 51.3% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 63.7% 36.3% 1317
No 34.0% 66.0% 242
Party Identification Democrat 60.8% 39.2% 563
Independent 41.7% 58.3% 195
Republican 65.3% 34.7% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 56.5% 43.5% 306
Louisville Area 67.7% 32.3% 315
Northern Kentucky 64.4% 35.6% 318
Lexington Area 63.4% 36.6% 311
Appalachian ADDs 55.1% 44.9% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 61.7% 38.3% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 43.6% 56.4% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 64.8% 35.2% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 49.2% 50.8% 303
County Designation Urban County 61.8% 38.2% 539
Suburban County 66.0% 34.0% 339
Rural, small city 53.7% 46.3% 689
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Civic Participation Combination: Non-Political Activities

ONE ACTIVITY TWO ACTIVITIES THREE ACTIVITIES NONE Count
Kentucky Residents 28.1% 21.5% 4.1% 46.3% 1569
Sex Male 30.6% 21.5% 5.2% 42.7% 738
Female 25.9% 21.5% 3.1% 49.5% 831
Race African - American 39.2% 22.7% 38.1% 114
White 27.1% 21.1% 4.0% 47.8% 1361
Age 18 to 29 27.3% 19.9% 6.9% 45.9% 276
30 to 45 29.1% 27.2% 5.1% 38.7% 378
46 to 64 28.2% 21.2% 3.9% 46.7% 538
65 and over 29.0% 15.7% 1.2% 54.1% 341
Education Less than high school 16.7% 13.9% 0.4% 69.0% 243
High school graduate 29.8% 15.4% 4.0% 50.7% 550
Some college 30.9% 22.8% 4.4% 41.9% 452
College graduate 31.5% 36.2% 7.0% 25.3% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.3% 14.0% 3.2% 62.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.5% 20.7% 0.3% 50.5% 209
Above 200% FPL 32.8% 28.2% 6.2% 32.8% 71
Insurance Status insured 28.3% 20.9% 4.3% 46.5% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 27.2% 27.4% 2.1% 43.3% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 28.8% 27.3% 7.4% 36.5% 629
Good 31.6% 20.5% 3.0% 44.9% 499
Fair / Poor 23.2% 14.2% 0.6% 61.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 28.2% 23.1% 4.7% 44.1% 1318
No 28.7% 12.5% 1.2% 57.7% 242
Party Identification Democrat 29.3% 23.1% 3.9% 43.6% 563
Independent 26.8% 9.0% 4.2% 60.1% 195
Republican 28.4% 24.8% 4.3% 42.6% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.6% 23.5% 6.1% 40.8% 306
Louisville Area 33.5% 25.4% 3.1% 38.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 28.9% 21.2% 6.1% 43.7% 319
Lexington Area 26.0% 23.4% 8.1% 42.5% 311
Appalachian ADDs 20.9% 18.8% 1.2% 59.1% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.0% 21.3% 4.4% 43.3% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 25.9% 14.3% 5.5% 54.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.6% 25.9% 2.9% 46.6% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.5% 20.1% 3.9% 54.6% 303
County Designation Urban County 29.7% 25.7% 5.3% 39.4% 539
Suburban County 28.7% 22.1% 4.5% 44.8% 339
Rural, small city 26.6% 17.9% 3.0% 52.5% 690
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Civic Participation Combination: Political Activities

ONE TWO THREE FOUR FIVE SIX SEVEN
ACTIVITY __ ACTIVITIES ___ACTIVITIES _ ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES NONE Count
Kentucky Residents 25.4% 16.3% 11.1% 8.1% 4.4% 21% 0.8% 31.8% 1569
Sex Male 25.3% 18.8% 12.4% 9.7% 5.7% 1.9% 0.9% 25.3% 738
Female 25.5% 14.1% 9.9% 6.6% 3.3% 2.3% 0.8% 37.6% 831
Race African - American 25.5% 15.7% 6.6% 3.9% 1.9% 6.9% 39.6% 114
White 24.8% 16.8% 11.7% 8.4% 4.2% 1.8% 0.9% 31.4% 1361
Age 18 to 29 22.9% 15.6% 11.4% 9.9% 6.0% 0.4% 2.0% 31.7% 276
30 to 45 26.5% 19.2% 10.3% 8.8% 5.1% 2.9% 0.9% 26.3% 378
46 to 64 26.1% 14.9% 12.2% 8.1% 4.9% 2.3% 0.4% 31.1% 538
65 and over 24.9% 15.0% 10.3% 6.4% 1.8% 2.5% 0.5% 38.5% 341
Education Less than high school 18.8% 8.1% 4.3% 5.3% 0.8% 62.7% 243
High school graduate 23.3% 17.5% 9.1% 5.7% 4.0% 1.7% 0.1% 38.7% 550
Some college 32.3% 17.9% 13.6% 8.8% 4.3% 2.6% 0.1% 20.5% 452
College graduate 24.2% 18.3% 16.4% 13.1% 8.4% 4.1% 4.0% 11.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.8% 12.7% 71% 4.2% 3.3% 1.0% 44.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 18.0% 17.8% 11.3% 7.5% 5.1% 0.6% 0.5% 39.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 28.1% 17.9% 14.4% 10.5% 5.5% 3.8% 1.5% 18.2% 711
Insurance Status insured 25.7% 16.2% 11.8% 7.7% 4.5% 21% 0.9% 31.1% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 22.9% 17.9% 4.5% 12.0% 3.5% 2.1% 37.1% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 25.9% 18.7% 13.5% 7.7% 5.6% 21% 0.8% 25.8% 629
Good 27.0% 17.2% 10.0% 9.8% 4.0% 3.0% 0.5% 28.4% 499
Fair / Poor 22.6% 11.8% 8.9% 6.7% 3.2% 1.2% 1.3% 44.4% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 26.3% 17.0% 12.3% 9.1% 5.0% 2.5% 1.0% 26.8% 1318
No 20.7% 12.4% 4.0% 2.9% 1.3% 58.7% 242
Party Identification Democrat 27.8% 16.4% 9.9% 9.9% 4.8% 3.1% 1.7% 26.3% 563
Independent 20.9% 10.1% 13.9% 2.3% 2.6% 0.2% 0.4% 49.6% 195
Republican 25.8% 19.3% 12.4% 8.5% 4.1% 2.3% 0.3% 27.5% 661
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 21.4% 17.6% 7.4% 7.6% 6.6% 4.1% 0.2% 35.1% 306
Louisville Area 36.6% 14.9% 11.0% 9.7% 3.1% 3.0% 0.6% 21.1% 315
Northern Kentucky 27.0% 18.0% 15.2% 7.0% 2.5% 1.5% 2.8% 26.1% 319
Lexington Area 22.5% 15.8% 15.3% 8.7% 7.8% 2.0% 2.5% 25.5% 311
Appalachian ADDs 23.9% 16.6% 11.5% 7.6% 2.4% 0.3% 0.1% 37.6% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.3% 17.0% 11.2% 7.5% 4.4% 2.2% 0.7% 29.6% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 15.6% 5.2% 5.8% 9.2% 8.0% 2.9% 0.8% 52.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.9% 22.6% 13.3% 10.1% 4.1% 2.6% 1.9% 21.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.8% 11.4% 10.2% 8.2% 4.0% 1.3% 0.4% 42.7% 303
County Designation Urban County 29.2% 15.0% 9.2% 8.8% 5.8% 2.9% 1.6% 27.5% 539
Suburban County 25.6% 18.2% 13.4% 8.5% 5.4% 1.8% 0.8% 26.2% 339
Rural, small city 22.3% 16.4% 11.4% 7.3% 2.8% 1.7% 0.2% 37.9% 690
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Question 11a: If you read or hear somebody talking about public health, how well do you feel that you understand what they mean by those two words?

VERY WELL _SOMEWHAT WELL _NOT VERY WELL _NOT AT ALL __DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 32.7% 46.4% 11.9% 8.1% 1.0% 1562
Sex Male 37.9% 45.3% 9.6% 6.6% 0.6% 738
Female 28.0% 47.3% 13.9% 9.3% 1.4% 825
Race African - American 52.0% 30.3% 3.3% 13.9% 0.5% 114
White 30.7% 47.8% 12.9% 7.4% 1.1% 1355
Age 18 to 29 24.8% 62.3% 7.9% 5.0% 276
30 to 45 38.4% 48.2% 8.1% 3.7% 1.6% 378
46 to 64 37.4% 40.3% 13.2% 8.9% 0.2% 537
65 and over 24.9% 42.0% 16.6% 14.1% 2.4% 341
Education Less than high school 23.4% 46.9% 16.5% 10.0% 3.2% 243
High school graduate 23.4% 49.7% 14.0% 11.9% 1.1% 550
Some college 36.6% 47.8% 10.3% 5.1% 0.2% 446
College graduate 49.2% 39.7% 6.6% 4.1% 0.4% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.4% 49.2% 13.6% 8.4% 1.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.0% 55.3% 10.8% 5.2% 0.7% 207
Above 200% FPL 39.0% 44.5% 11.5% 4.8% 0.2% 710
Insurance Status insured 33.1% 45.8% 12.3% 8.0% 0.8% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 28.7% 52.2% 8.1% 8.4% 2.6% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 35.3% 45.0% 12.2% 6.2% 1.4% 625
Good 30.6% 53.7% 8.5% 7.0% 0.3% 499
Fair / Poor 31.4% 40.2% 15.1% 12.0% 1.3% 438
Registered to Vote Yes 33.0% 46.1% 12.9% 7.2% 0.7% 1313
No 30.1% 48.2% 6.3% 12.6% 2.8% 241
Party Identification Democrat 35.9% 45.9% 10.6% 7.0% 0.7% 563
Independent 24.4% 55.2% 11.0% 8.3% 1.1% 194
Republican 30.5% 47.7% 13.2% 8.2% 0.4% 659
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 31.2% 44.8% 14.7% 7.6% 1.6% 303
Louisville Area 32.5% 51.5% 9.9% 5.9% 0.3% 315
Northern Kentucky 33.1% 47.7% 10.4% 8.4% 0.4% 318
Lexington Area 37.7% 45.5% 9.1% 7.7% 0.1% 311
Appalachian ADDs 32.5% 47.2% 11.7% 6.6% 2.0% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.2% 47.7% 12.7% 7.5% 0.9% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 23.9% 41.6% 16.9% 17.6% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 37.8% 45.0% 7.3% 8.4% 1.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 35.3% 43.9% 11.6% 8.0% 1.2% 300
County Designation Urban County 35.6% 48.6% 10.4% 5.3% 0.1% 539
Suburban County 30.4% 46.1% 12.0% 10.0% 1.5% 339
Rural, small city 31.5% 44.8% 13.0% 9.3% 1.5% 684
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Question 12: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

A PLAN THROUGH PARENTS /

YES NO MOTHER / FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 90.9% 8.6% 0.2% 0.3% 1566
Sex Male 88.6% 10.7% 0.1% 0.6% 738
Female 92.9% 6.8% 0.3% 0.1% 828
Race African - American 91.6% 8.0% 0.4% 114
White 90.7% 8.9% 0.1% 0.3% 1358
Age 18 to 29 87.4% 9.8% 1.2% 1.6% 276
30 to 45 87.7% 12.3% 378
46 to 64 89.9% 10.1% 0.1% 538
65 and over 98.1% 1.9% 341
Education Less than high school 88.5% 10.7% 0.7% 243
High school graduate 89.0% 10.3% 0.7% 550
Some college 93.4% 6.2% 0.3% 0.1% 448
College graduate 92.4% 7.4% 0.2% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 91.5% 8.3% 0.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 91.9% 7.6% 0.5% 71
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 89.6% 10.0% 0.3% 0.1% 626
Good 90.5% 8.5% 0.2% 0.8% 499
Fair / Poor 93.0% 6.8% 0.1% 0.1% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 92.6% 7.0% 0.1% 0.3% 1315
No 81.1% 17.7% 1.0% 0.2% 242
Party Identification Democrat 93.1% 6.7% 0.1% 0.1% 563
Independent 87.1% 11.3% 1.4% 0.2% 195
Republican 91.4% 8.0% 0.6% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 93.0% 7.0% 303
Louisville Area 89.8% 9.2% 0.8% 0.2% 315
Northern Kentucky 89.1% 10.6% 0.4% 319
Lexington Area 90.6% 9.0% 0.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 89.0% 10.2% 0.8% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 90.0% 9.7% 0.3% 0.1% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 82.8% 16.3% 0.9% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 95.5% 4.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 91.8% 6.9% 1.3% 303
County Designation Urban County 89.9% 9.7% 0.3% 0.1% 539
Suburban County 88.7% 10.8% 0.4% 0.1% 339
Rural, small city 92.7% 6.7% 0.6% 687
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Question 13: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A PLAN A PLAN
THROUGH THROUGH YOUR A PLANYOU
YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID
Kentucky Residents 33.3% 10.2% 4.3% 16.1% 2.5% 11.2% 3.7%
Sex Male 40.2% 5.9% 4.1% 15.6% 2.4% 6.0% 3.6%
Female 27.5% 13.9% 4.5% 16.5% 2.6% 15.6% 3.7%
Race African - American 39.6% 4.6% 21% 12.4% 3.4% 7.9% 8.5%
White 33.0% 10.5% 4.3% 17.0% 2.5% 11.6% 3.3%
Age -18 to 29 37.3% 6.1% 5.7% 21% 17.2%
30to 45 53.0% 15.3% 2.3% 6.4% 0.7% 11.1% 1.8%
46 to 64 36.0% 14.2% 6.8% 10.5% 0.9% 14.5% 3.9%
65 and over 7.5% 2.2% 21% 43.0% 8.7% 2.3% 7.7%
Education i_ess than high school 17.5% 5.7% 4.1% 27.8% 0.6% 17.6% 8.0%
High school graduate 29.7% 11.0% 4.3% 18.9% 3.8% 12.5% 4.1%
Some college 35.2% 8.2% 5.0% 11.5% 2.3% 11.7% 3.0%
College graduate 50.1% 14.6% 3.7% 8.2% 21% 3.8% 0.8%
Poverty Status '138% and below FPL 12.9% 22% 2.7% 24.5% 2.6% 26.7% 10.1%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.2% 7.8% 5.2% 14.3% 3.3% 13.2% 0.8%
Above 200% FPL 47.5% 16.1% 5.5% 9.2% 1.9% 1.5% 0.9%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 46.1% 12.7% 6.0% 9.2% 2.4% 6.1% 1.1%
Good 36.5% 11.0% 3.7% 12.3% 2.2% 12.4% 2.9%
Fair / Poor 12.2% 5.8% 2.6% 29.6% 3.0% 16.9% 8.0%
Registered to Vote %(es 34.4% 10.7% 4.4% 16.0% 2.6% 9.9% 3.6%
No 27.1% 7.2% 4.1% 15.7% 1.8% 19.4% 4.1%
Party Identification bemocrat 33.6% 7.7% 4.0% 15.6% 2.8% 11.8% 2.7%
Independent 35.1% 11.5% 4.2% 10.5% 1.9% 15.7% 1.4%
Republican 32.0% 11.4% 4.7% 20.1% 2.2% 8.8% 4.1%
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 30.3% 12.0% 4.3% 11.0% 2.2% 12.5% 3.4%
Louisville Area 47.4% 10.9% 4.0% 12.6% 4.0% 4.6% 1.8%
Northern Kentucky 46.7% 12.1% 2.2% 10.1% 1.4% 9.9% 3.0%
Lexington Area 31.5% 12.6% 6.3% 13.1% 2.9% 10.6% 2.7%
Appalachian ADDs 29.9% 7.5% 5.5% 21.5% 1.0% 15.1% 4.4%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 36.8% 11.2% 3.8% 14.3% 2.5% 9.3% 2.9%
R born in Appalachia only* 30.6% 7.8% 3.0% 12.5% 23.9% 6.3%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.9% 9.3% 6.1% 17.4% 3.3% 15.4% 4.8%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 29.6% 8.2% 4.6% 21.4% 2.3% 12.0% 4.9%
County Designation Urban County 37.7% 9.3% 3.4% 11.0% 2.8% 7.4% 2.9%
Suburban County 37.1% 14.0% 5.5% 16.9% 3.1% 6.8% 3.0%
Rural, small city 28.2% 9.2% 4.4% 19.5% 2.0% 16.1% 4.5%
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Question 13: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY
PLAN SUCH AS A PLAN THROUGH
TRI-CAREOR SOMEWHERE MEDICARE MEDICAID PARENTS / MOTHER /
CHAMP-VA ELSE COMB. COMB. FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW ___ Count
Kentucky Residents 3.7% 5.1% 5.2% 0.5% 4.0% 0.2% 1420
Sex Male 6.5% 4.8% 4.3% 0.1% 6.3% 0.2% 653
Female 1.3% 5.4% 5.9% 0.9% 2.0% 0.2% 767
Race African - American 2.4% 9.2% 4.2% 1.5% 4.2% 105
White 3.3% 4.1% 5.6% 0.5% 4.0% 0.2% 1230
Age -18 to 29 3.2% 6.5% 0.2% 21.7% 242
30to 45 5.3% 3.7% 0.5% 332
46 to 64 4.2% 5.9% 1.5% 1.3% 0.3% 482
65 and over 2.0% 3.4% 19.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 334
Education Less than high school 0.6% 9.5% 3.7% 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% 215
High school graduate 2.9% 4.9% 6.2% 1.7% 489
Some college 5.7% 4.8% 5.4% 0.4% 6.7% 417
College graduate 4.6% 1.2% 4.3% 0.8% 5.7% 0.0% 282
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 1.0% 9.1% 3.7% 1.5% 2.7% 0.2% 387
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.6% 2.7% 6.9% 5.9% 191
Above 200% FPL 4.1% 3.5% 4.7% 0.3% 4.8% 0.0% 653
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 3.6% 4.1% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 561
Good 3.2% 4.4% 6.0% 0.4% 5.0% 0.0% 451
Fair / Poor 4.5% 7.3% 6.0% 0.9% 2.5% 0.7% 407
Registered to Vote Yes 3.4% 4.9% 5.3% 0.6% 3.9% 0.3% 1215
No 5.5% 6.0% 4.3% 4.8% 196
Party Identification Democrat 2.3% 7.5% 6.1% 0.3% 5.3% 0.1% 525
Independent 4.3% 4.4% 5.9% 0.7% 4.4% 169
Republican 5.2% 3.9% 4.2% 0.8% 2.4% 0.4% 602
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 5.6% 9.3% 4.6% 4.9% 281
Louisville Area 2.9% 4.2% 3.8% 1.0% 2.8% 301
Northern Kentucky 3.5% 1.0% 3.9% 0.4% 5.9% 0.1% 280
Lexington Area 2.4% 3.3% 2.2% 0.8% 10.8% 0.8% 282
Appalachian ADDs 3.5% 3.8% 6.7% 0.1% 0.9% 283
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 3.9% 5.8% 4.7% 0.8% 4.0% 0.1% 890
R born in Appalachia only* 4.6% 5.1% 6.1% 42
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 3.7% 3.2% 3.1% 9.6% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 2.9% 4.4% 8.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.8% 278
County Designation Urban County 6.1% 7.4% 4.9% 0.9% 6.0% 484
Suburban County 2.3% 1.7% 4.1% 0.8% 4.2% 0.8% 300
Rural, small city 2.6% 5.0% 5.9% 0.1% 2.4% 0.1% 636
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Question 13 Combination [ALL RESPONDENTS]

A PLAN A PLAN A MILITARY
THROUGH THROUGH YOUR A PLANYOU MEDICARE PLAN SUCH AS
YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE AND TRI-CARE OR
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE _ADVANTAGE __ MEDICAID _ MEDICAID CHAMP-VA

Kentucky Residents 30.3% 9.3% 3.9% 14.6% 2.3% 10.1% 3.3% 3.4%
Sex Male 35.6% 5.2% 3.6% 13.8% 2.1% 5.3% 3.2% 5.8%
Female 25.5% 12.9% 4.1% 15.3% 2.4% 14.5% 3.5% 1.2%
Race African - American 36.3% 4.3% 1.9% 11.3% 3.1% 7.3% 7.8% 2.2%
White 29.9% 9.5% 3.9% 15.5% 2.2% 10.6% 3.0% 3.0%
Age -18 to 29 32.6% 5.3% 5.0% 1.9% 15.0% 2.8%
30 to 45 46.5% 13.4% 2.0% 5.6% 0.6% 9.7% 1.6% 4.7%
46 to 64 32.3% 12.7% 6.1% 9.4% 0.8% 13.0% 3.5% 3.8%
65 and over 7.3% 2.2% 2.0% 42.1% 8.5% 2.3% 7.5% 1.9%
Education i_ess than high school 15.5% 5.0% 3.6% 24.6% 0.5% 15.6% 71% 0.5%
High school graduate 26.4% 9.8% 3.8% 16.8% 3.4% 11.1% 3.7% 2.6%
Some college 32.8% 7.7% 4.6% 10.7% 2.2% 11.0% 2.8% 5.3%
College graduate 46.3% 13.5% 3.4% 7.6% 1.9% 3.5% 0.7% 4.3%
Poverty Status '138% and below FPL 11.7% 2.0% 2.4% 22.2% 2.4% 24.3% 9.2% 0.9%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.2% 7.2% 4.7% 13.1% 3.0% 12.1% 0.7% 4.2%
Above 200% FPL 43.7% 14.8% 5.0% 8.4% 1.7% 1.4% 0.9% 3.7%
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 41.4% 11.4% 5.4% 8.3% 21% 5.5% 1.0% 3.2%
Good 33.1% 10.0% 3.3% 11.1% 2.0% 11.2% 2.7% 2.9%
Fair / Poor 11.3% 5.4% 2.4% 27.5% 2.8% 15.7% 7.4% 4.2%
Registered to Vote %(es 31.9% 9.9% 4.0% 14.9% 2.4% 9.2% 3.4% 3.2%
No 22.0% 5.9% 3.3% 12.7% 1.4% 15.7% 3.3% 4.5%
Party Identification bemocrat 31.3% 7.2% 3.7% 14.5% 2.7% 11.0% 2.5% 21%
Independent 30.5% 10.0% 3.6% 9.1% 1.7% 13.7% 1.2% 3.7%
Republican 29.2% 10.4% 4.3% 18.4% 2.0% 8.0% 3.7% 4.8%
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 28.2% 11.1% 4.0% 10.2% 2.0% 11.6% 3.1% 5.2%
Louisville Area 42.6% 9.8% 3.6% 11.3% 3.6% 41% 1.6% 2.6%
Northern Kentucky 41.5% 10.7% 1.9% 8.9% 1.2% 8.8% 2.6% 3.1%
Lexington Area 28.5% 11.4% 5.7% 11.9% 2.6% 9.6% 2.4% 2.2%
Appalachian ADDs 26.6% 6.7% 4.9% 19.1% 0.9% 13.5% 3.9% 3.2%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 33.1% 10.1% 3.5% 12.8% 2.3% 8.4% 2.6% 3.5%
R born in Appalachia only* 25.3% 6.4% 2.5% 10.3% 19.7% 5.2% 3.8%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.9% 8.9% 5.8% 16.7% 3.2% 14.7% 4.6% 3.6%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 27.2% 7.5% 4.2% 19.6% 21% 11.0% 4.5% 2.7%
County Designation Urban County 33.9% 8.4% 3.0% 9.9% 2.5% 6.6% 2.6% 5.5%
Suburban County 32.8% 12.4% 4.8% 15.0% 2.8% 6.0% 2.7% 2.0%
Rural, small city 26.2% 8.5% 4.1% 18.1% 1.9% 14.9% 4.2% 2.4%
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Question 13 Combination [ALL RESPONDENTS]

A PLAN THROUGH

SOMEWHERE MEDICARE MEDICAID NO PARENTS / MOTHER / DON'T
ELSE COMB. COMB. INSURANCE FATHER (VOL.) KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 4.6% 4.7% 0.5% 8.6% 3.8% 0.5% 1563
Sex Male 4.2% 3.8% 0.1% 10.7% 5.7% 0.8% 737
Female 5.0% 5.5% 0.8% 6.8% 21% 0.2% 826
Race African - American 8.4% 3.9% 1.4% 8.0% 3.8% 0.4% 114
White 3.7% 5.1% 0.4% 8.9% 3.7% 0.5% 1356
Age -18 to 29 5.7% 0.2% 9.8% 20.2% 1.6% 276
30to 45 3.2% 12.3% 0.5% 378
46 to 64 5.3% 1.3% 1.1% 10.1% 0.4% 537
65 and over 3.3% 19.4% 0.2% 1.9% 0.7% 0.5% 341
Education Less than high school 8.4% 3.3% 1.5% 10.7% 2.4% 1.2% 243
High school graduate 4.4% 5.6% 10.3% 1.6% 0.7% 550
Some college 4.5% 5.1% 0.4% 6.2% 6.6% 0.1% 447
College graduate 1.1% 4.0% 0.7% 7.4% 5.3% 0.2% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.3% 3.4% 1.4% 9.0% 2.5% 0.3% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 2.5% 6.3% 8.3% 5.7% 209
Above 200% FPL 3.2% 4.3% 0.2% 7.6% 4.4% 0.6% 711
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 3.7% 3.5% 0.3% 10.0% 4.1% 0.1% 626
Good 4.0% 5.4% 0.3% 8.5% 4.7% 0.8% 498
Fair / Poor 6.8% 5.6% 0.9% 6.8% 2.4% 0.8% 437
Registered to Vote Yes 4.5% 4.9% 0.6% 7.0% 3.7% 0.6% 1313
No 4.8% 3.5% 17.7% 4.8% 0.2% 242
Party Identification Democrat 7.0% 5.7% 0.3% 6.7% 5.0% 0.2% 563
Independent 3.9% 5.1% 0.6% 11.3% 5.2% 0.2% 195
Republican 3.6% 3.8% 0.7% 8.0% 2.2% 0.9% 659
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 8.7% 4.3% 7.0% 4.5% 303
Louisville Area 3.7% 3.4% 0.9% 9.2% 3.4% 0.2% 315
Northern Kentucky 0.9% 3.5% 0.3% 10.7% 5.2% 0.4% 315
Lexington Area 3.0% 1.9% 0.8% 9.0% 10.1% 0.7% 311
Appalachian ADDs 3.4% 6.0% 0.1% 10.2% 0.8% 0.8% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 5.2% 4.2% 0.7% 9.7% 3.9% 0.1% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 4.2% 5.0% 16.5% 0.9% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 3.1% 3.0% 4.5% 9.1% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 4.1% 7.5% 0.2% 6.9% 0.4% 2.0% 303
County Designation Urban County 6.7% 4.4% 0.8% 9.7% 5.8% 0.1% 538
Suburban County 1.5% 3.6% 0.7% 10.8% 4.1% 0.8% 339
Rural, small city 4.6% 5.4% 0.1% 6.7% 2.2% 0.7% 686
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Question 14: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, PASSPORT, CoventryCares, CareSource, WellCare or Medicaid
waiver programs? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 25.9% 71.7% 2.3% 1155
Sex Male 26.8% 69.8% 3.3% 550
Female 25.1% 73.5% 1.5% 605
Race African - American 38.6% 60.2% 1.2% 83
White 25.3% 72.4% 2.3% 1000
Age -18 to 29 36.2% 60.4% 3.4% 151
30 to 45 25.2% 73.8% 1.0% 286
46 to 64 24.8% 73.5% 1.7% 393
65 and over 24.0% 71.9% 4.1% 299
Education i_ess than high school 38.0% 59.1% 2.9% 158
High school graduate 29.4% 67.3% 3.3% 399
Some college 24.5% 73.7% 1.8% 330
College graduate 15.7% 82.9% 1.4% 252
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 48.7% 48.9% 2.5% 235
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.9% 69.7% 3.4% 155
Above 200% FPL 17.8% 80.9% 1.3% 605
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 20.9% 78.1% 1.0% 497
Good 21.3% 75.4% 3.2% 360
Fair / Poor 39.9% 56.5% 3.6% 297
Registered to Vote -Yes 23.0% 74.5% 2.5% 1007
No 47.5% 50.7% 1.7% 141
Party Identification bemocrat 29.6% 69.0% 1.3% 422
Independent 27.9% 67.7% 4.4% 133
Republican 24.0% 73.4% 2.7% 512
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 27.0% 68.3% 4.8% 225
Louisville Area 28.7% 69.7% 1.6% 256
Northern Kentucky 21.2% 77.8% 0.9% 229
Lexington Area 15.8% 83.0% 1.2% 213
Appalachian ADDs 29.3% 69.4% 1.3% 226
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 26.4% 70.7% 2.9% 747
R born in Appalachia only* 19.0% 81.0% 29
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 31.9% 68.0% 0.1% 148
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.5% 76.3% 2.2% 231
County Designation Urban County 29.1% 69.6% 1.3% 403
Suburban County 20.5% 77.9% 1.7% 260
Rural, small city 26.2% 70.3% 3.6% 491
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Question 15: Is your health insurance coverage through Benefind, Kentucky's public assistance eligibility website? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 28.7% 48.2% 23.2% 506
Sex Male 20.1% 54.9% 24.9% 209
Female 34.6% 43.5% 21.9% 297
Race African - American* 42.0% 37.8% 20.2% 49
White 26.6% 49.8% 23.6% 433
Age 18 to 29 29.6% 48.7% 21.7% 95
30 to 45 23.1% 43.5% 33.3% 115
46 to 64 41.3% 42.5% 16.3% 186
65 and over 10.3% 62.4% 27.3% 103
Education Less than high school 31.1% 36.3% 32.5% 112
High school graduate 31.3% 49.3% 19.4% 197
Some college 28.5% 48.0% 23.6% 143
College graduate 14.1% 69.4% 16.5% 53
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.1% 35.3% 20.6% 253
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 6.9% 60.6% 32.5% 68
Above 200% FPL 8.1% 65.0% 26.9% 124
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 13.8% 67.0% 19.2% 145
Good 31.7% 38.2% 30.1% 144
Fair / Poor 36.5% 42.2% 21.2% 217
Registered to Vote Yes 30.6% 46.3% 23.1% 393
No 21.5% 55.0% 23.5% 112
Party Identification Democrat 23.1% 56.5% 20.3% 199
Independent* 35.6% 34.2% 30.1% 66
Republican 31.0% 46.2% 22.8% 200
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 31.7% 46.1% 22.1% 105
Louisville Area 14.3% 66.9% 18.8% 91
Northern Kentucky 29.4% 53.8% 16.8% 85
Lexington Area* 23.6% 53.6% 22.8% 7
Appalachian ADDs 30.6% 37.9% 31.5% 120
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 29.3% 51.3% 19.5% 304
R born in Appalachia only* 54.7% 26.0% 19.3% 18
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 26.1% 41.0% 32.9% 90
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.0% 49.4% 26.6% 94
County Designation Urban County 18.5% 61.1% 20.3% 167
Suburban County 28.8% 47.9% 23.3% 81
Rural, small city 35.2% 39.9% 24.9% 257
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Question 16: Is your health insurance coverage through the federal health insurance marketplace known as HEALTHCARE.GOV? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR PLAN

PURCHASED THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 26.3% 51.4% 22.3% 552
Sex Male 25.7% 48.6% 25.7% 229
Female 26.7% 53.4% 19.9% 323
Race African - American* 53.1% 40.7% 6.2% 51
White 23.8% 51.7% 24.5% 471
Age -18 to 29 26.3% 42.9% 30.8% 102
30 to 45 22.8% 56.5% 20.7% 120
46 to 64 36.2% 47.5% 16.4% 213
65 and over 12.1% 62.2% 25.7% 109
Education i_ess than high school 41.1% 37.6% 21.4% 121
High school graduate 20.8% 53.8% 25.4% 211
Some college 24.8% 53.6% 21.6% 157
College graduate 19.0% 65.0% 16.0% 61
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 34.5% 46.0% 19.5% 260
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 29.8% 49.6% 20.5% 74
Above 200% FPL 13.6% 62.5% 23.9% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 21.9% 57.3% 20.9% 170
Good 29.9% 50.7% 19.4% 162
Fair / Poor 27.0% 47.4% 25.7% 221
Registered to Vote -Yes 26.6% 51.6% 21.7% 435
No 24.7% 50.6% 24.7% 116
Party Identification bemocrat 31.7% 53.5% 14.8% 215
Independent* 16.9% 54.2% 28.9% 72
Republican 25.7% 48.9% 25.3% 218
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 26.0% 57.7% 16.3% 115
Louisville Area 24.1% 62.6% 13.4% 99
Northern Kentucky 29.8% 48.8% 21.4% 90
Lexington Area 24.0% 59.0% 17.0% 87
Appalachian ADDs 27.2% 36.3% 36.5% 128
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.8% 53.6% 18.6% 323
R born in Appalachia only* 15.9% 44.0% 40.1% 19
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.7% 48.3% 29.0% 102
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.9% 49.0% 24.0% 107
County Designation Urban County 23.4% 62.9% 13.7% 180
Suburban County 18.8% 56.7% 24.5% 92
Rural, small city 30.6% 42.2% 27.2% 280
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Question 17: Is there a monthly premium for this plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 45.6% 52.3% 2.1% 552
Sex Male 53.0% 44.2% 2.8% 228
Female 40.4% 58.0% 1.6% 324
Race African - American* 33.3% 55.2% 11.6% 51
White 46.8% 52.0% 1.2% 470
Age 18 to 29 29.5% 61.7% 8.9% 102
30 to 45 51.3% 47.0% 1.7% 120
46 to 64 43.5% 56.4% 0.1% 213
65 and over 60.3% 39.4% 0.2% 109
Education Less than high school 24.4% 71.4% 4.2% 121
High school graduate 47.8% 51.1% 1.2% 211
Some college 52.0% 45.5% 2.5% 157
College graduate* 63.3% 36.4% 0.3% 61
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.1% 71.1% 0.8% 259
Between 138% and 200% FPL 53.7% 41.0% 5.2% 74
Above 200% FPL 74.1% 25.6% 0.3% 156
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 61.2% 36.1% 2.7% 170
Good 47.1% 52.8% 0.1% 162
Fair / Poor 32.5% 64.4% 3.1% 220
Registered to Vote Yes 47.7% 51.7% 0.6% 435
No 37.7% 54.5% 7.7% 116
Party Identification Democrat 44.7% 52.8% 2.5% 215
Independent 50.4% 49.6% 72
Republican 46.5% 50.6% 2.9% 217
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 50.5% 49.5% 116
Louisville Area 56.3% 38.0% 5.7% 99
Northern Kentucky 43.9% 55.0% 1.0% 90
Lexington Area 49.7% 48.3% 2.0% 87
Appalachian ADDs 36.1% 60.1% 3.7% 128
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 46.1% 50.5% 3.4% 323
R born in Appalachia only* 30.8% 69.2% 19
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 46.7% 53.3% 102
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 45.7% 53.6% 0.7% 107
County Designation Urban County 56.3% 40.1% 3.7% 180
Suburban County 42.7% 52.8% 4.5% 92
Rural, small city 39.7% 60.0% 0.3% 279
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Question 18: Is the cost of the premium subsidized based on your income and/or your family's income? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MONTHLY PREMIUM]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 29.4% 62.0% 8.6% 252
Sex Male 26.6% 65.3% 8.2% 121
Female 31.9% 59.1% 9.0% 131
Race African - American* 52.7% 39.3% 7.9% 17
White 27.9% 63.9% 8.2% 220
Age 18 to 29 27.3% 56.0% 16.7% 30
30 to 45* 31.1% 60.9% 8.0% 62
46 to 64 36.7% 60.6% 2.7% 92
65 and over* 19.0% 67.1% 13.9% 66
Education Less than high school* 33.2% 53.2% 13.6% 30
High school graduate 29.7% 60.7% 9.6% 101
Some college 30.2% 64.3% 5.5% 82
College graduate*® 24.4% 66.4% 9.1% 38
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 45.4% 44.4% 10.2% 73
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 47.2% 46.4% 6.4% 40
Above 200% FPL 13.1% 78.2% 8.8% 115
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 25.2% 65.6% 9.1% 104
Good 38.0% 54.2% 7.8% 76
Fair / Poor* 26.1% 65.2% 8.7% 72
Registered to Vote Yes 26.6% 66.6% 6.8% 207
No* 42.6% 40.1% 17.3% 44
Party Identification Democrat 26.9% 63.0% 10.1% 96
Independent* 41.2% 37.5% 21.3% 36
Republican 24.5% 72.4% 3.1% 101
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 39.8% 50.0% 10.3% 58
Louisville Area* 30.7% 61.5% 7.8% 56
Northern Kentucky* 28.2% 60.7% 11.1% 39
Lexington Area* 23.5% 72.6% 3.9% 43
Appalachian ADDs* 14.2% 76.2% 9.6% 46
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 33.2% 57.0% 9.8% 149
R born in Appalachia only** ** > > *
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 30.0% 64.2% 5.8% 48
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 20.6% 74.4% 5.0% 49
County Designation Urban County 34.1% 56.3% 9.6% 101
Suburban County* 25.7% 69.3% 5.0% 39
Rural, small city 26.3% 64.7% 9.0% 111
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Question 19: Is your parent's health insurance coverage . . .? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE ON PARENT'S INSURANCE]

A PLAN THROUGH YOUR A PLAN YOUR PARENTS A MILITARY PLAN SUCH AS
PARENTS EMPLOYER PURCHASED THEMSELVES TRI-CARE OR CHAMP-VA DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents* 72.5% 15.1% 4.5% 7.9% 57
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Question 20: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 71% 92.9% 1425
Sex Male 7.2% 92.8% 654
Female 7.0% 93.0% 771
Race African - American 8.8% 91.2% 105
White 7.2% 92.8% 1232
Age 18 to 29 7.6% 92.4% 245
30 to 45 11.3% 88.7% 331
46 to 64 7.6% 92.4% 483
65 and over 2.6% 97.4% 334
Education Less than high school 11.0% 89.0% 217
High school graduate 5.7% 94.3% 489
Some college 9.0% 91.0% 420
College graduate 4.2% 95.8% 282
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.4% 90.6% 387
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.6% 95.4% 191
Above 200% FPL 5.9% 94.1% 653
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.1% 93.9% 563
Good 6.9% 93.1% 452
Fair / Poor 8.7% 91.3% 409
Registered to Vote Yes 7.3% 92.7% 1218
No 6.1% 93.9% 199
Party Identification Democrat 6.6% 93.4% 525
Independent 6.2% 93.8% 172
Republican 7.9% 92.1% 603
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 9.3% 90.7% 282
Louisville Area 7.3% 92.7% 285
Northern Kentucky 6.0% 94.0% 284
Lexington Area 5.7% 94.3% 283
Appalachian ADDs 6.6% 93.4% 283
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 6.9% 93.1% 894
R born in Appalachia only* 1.3% 98.7% 42
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 8.3% 91.7% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 7.9% 92.1% 278
County Designation Urban County 6.1% 93.9% 487
Suburban County 5.0% 95.0% 302
Rural, small city 8.9% 91.1% 636
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 36 of 84 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 21: Are you concerned that you may lose your coverage within the next 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 14.6% 84.1% 1.3% 1424
Sex Male 13.2% 85.2% 1.6% 654
Female 15.8% 83.2% 1.0% 770
Race African - American 21.2% 70.7% 8.0% 105
White 13.7% 85.4% 0.8% 1231
Age '18 to 29 15.7% 82.2% 2.1% 245
30 to 45 11.5% 87.2% 1.3% 331
46 to 64 18.8% 79.8% 1.4% 482
65 and over 10.6% 88.7% 0.7% 334
Education Less than high school 15.3% 80.3% 4.4% 217
High school graduate 13.8% 85.3% 1.0% 489
Some college 18.0% 81.3% 0.7% 419
College graduate 10.4% 89.2% 0.4% 282
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.8% 70.6% 1.6% 387
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.1% 82.4% 2.4% 191
Above 200% FPL 8.7% 91.1% 0.2% 653
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 8.5% 90.6% 0.9% 562
Good 17.2% 82.0% 0.9% 452
Fair / Poor 20.1% 77.6% 2.3% 409
Registered to Vote Yes 15.5% 83.6% 0.9% 1217
No 9.3% 86.9% 3.7% 199
Party Identification Democrat 17.4% 81.9% 0.8% 525
Independent 9.9% 90.1% 172
Republican 13.7% 85.1% 1.2% 602
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 15.4% 83.3% 1.3% 281
Louisville Area 10.3% 87.5% 2.2% 285
Northern Kentucky 12.9% 87.1% 284
Lexington Area 17.2% 81.6% 1.3% 283
Appalachian ADDs 15.1% 83.7% 1.2% 283
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.4% 84.1% 1.5% 893
R born in Appalachia only* 18.3% 81.7% 42
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 17.1% 81.8% 1.1% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 12.7% 86.3% 1.0% 278
County Designation Urban County 15.2% 83.2% 1.6% 487
Suburban County 9.7% 89.6% 0.7% 302
Rural, small city 16.4% 82.2% 1.3% 635
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Question 22: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE

COST?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.8% 78.8% 0.4% 1569
Sex Male 17.8% 81.9% 0.3% 738
Female 23.4% 76.0% 0.6% 831
Race African - American 9.1% 90.9% 114
White 21.4% 78.1% 0.5% 1361
Age .18 to 29 22.6% 77.4% 276
30 to 45 22.4% 76.7% 0.9% 378
46 to 64 24.5% 74.9% 0.6% 538
65 and over 12.1% 87.8% 0.0% 341
Education i_ess than high school 15.3% 83.3% 1.4% 243
High school graduate 19.6% 80.4% 0.0% 550
Some college 23.9% 75.4% 0.7% 452
College graduate 21.5% 78.5% 306
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 24.9% 74.4% 0.8% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.9% 74.4% 0.7% 209
Above 200% FPL 19.6% 80.4% 711
Insurance Status Insured 20.1% 79.7% 0.1% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 27.8% 68.6% 3.6% 140
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.4% 81.8% 0.8% 629
Good 18.8% 80.8% 0.3% 499
Fair / Poor 27.9% 72.1% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 20.9% 79.0% 0.1% 1318
No 19.9% 78.0% 2.1% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 19.3% 79.5% 1.2% 563
Independent 22.8% 77.2% 195
Republican 21.8% 78.2% 0.0% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 20.7% 79.3% 306
Louisville Area 14.8% 84.6% 0.6% 315
Northern Kentucky 24.3% 75.7% 319
Lexington Area 22.1% 76.4% 1.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 25.4% 74.2% 0.3% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.0% 81.3% 0.7% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 27.4% 72.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 26.0% 74.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.9% 75.0% 0.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 19.6% 79.4% 0.9% 539
Suburban County 20.2% 79.7% 0.0% 339
Rural, small city 21.9% 77.8% 0.2% 690
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Question 22: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE
COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Concern over Losing Coverage  Yes 40.6% 59.4% 207
No 16.8% 83.2% 0.0% 1198
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Question 23: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE

COST?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 26.3% 73.4% 0.4% 1567
Sex Male 22.3% 77.2% 0.5% 736
Female 29.8% 70.0% 0.2% 831
Race African - American 18.3% 81.7% 113
White 26.7% 72.9% 0.4% 1361
Age 18 to 29 26.9% 73.0% 0.1% 276
30to 45 24.6% 75.4% 378
46 to 64 30.1% 69.6% 0.4% 538
65 and over 22.2% 76.8% 1.0% 340
Education Less than high school 21.8% 76.8% 1.4% 243
High school graduate 27.1% 72.6% 0.4% 550
Some college 30.0% 70.0% 450
College graduate 22.4% 77.5% 0.1% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.5% 62.3% 0.2% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.3% 65.5% 1.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 20.6% 79.1% 0.3% 71
Insurance Status Insured 26.9% 72.7% 0.4% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 20.5% 79.5% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 21.4% 78.5% 0.2% 629
Good 24.8% 74.7% 0.5% 498
Fair / Poor 34.9% 64.7% 0.4% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 26.9% 72.9% 0.2% 1317
No 22.8% 76.1% 1.1% 242
Party Identification Democrat 30.0% 69.7% 0.3% 563
Independent 23.7% 75.0% 1.3% 195
Republican 25.0% 74.9% 0.2% 659
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 22.0% 77.8% 0.2% 305
Louisville Area 19.0% 81.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 23.1% 76.7% 0.2% 319
Lexington Area 31.6% 67.4% 1.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 34.4% 65.4% 0.2% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.5% 77.3% 0.2% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 31.5% 68.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 34.3% 65.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.7% 67.2% 1.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 25.1% 74.2% 0.7% 539
Suburban County 23.7% 76.2% 0.1% 339
Rural, small city 28.5% 71.3% 0.2% 689
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 40 of 84 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 23: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE

COST?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Past Dental Visit Within the past year 22.7% 77.1% 0.2% 932
Within the past two years 34.6% 65.3% 0.1% 203
Within the past 5 years 37.9% 61.5% 0.6% 131
5 or more years ago 26.4% 72.7% 0.9% 282
Never** *% *% *% *%
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Question 24: During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 53.5% 45.8% 0.7% 1567
Sex Male 47.9% 50.9% 1.2% 737
Female 58.4% 41.3% 0.3% 830
Race African - American 54.5% 45.5% 114
White 53.3% 45.9% 0.8% 1360
Age 18 to 29 47.8% 51.4% 0.8% 276
30to 45 41.6% 57.1% 1.4% 377
46 to 64 55.0% 44.3% 0.7% 538
65 and over 69.4% 30.5% 0.0% 341
Education Less than high school 47.3% 51.5% 1.2% 243
High school graduate 52.9% 46.8% 0.4% 549
Some college 51.0% 47.9% 1.0% 452
College graduate 61.3% 38.2% 0.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 47.3% 52.0% 0.7% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.2% 40.8% 209
Above 200% FPL 55.4% 43.9% 0.6% 709
Insurance Status insured 54.3% 44.9% 0.7% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 43.8% 55.6% 0.5% 139
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 52.9% 46.0% 1.1% 629
Good 52.7% 46.6% 0.8% 498
Fair / Poor 55.1% 44.7% 0.2% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 56.2% 43.2% 0.7% 1316
No 38.1% 61.0% 0.9% 242
Party Identification Democrat 60.8% 39.0% 0.2% 563
Independent 49.4% 49.4% 1.2% 194
Republican 49.6% 49.7% 0.7% 660
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 56.7% 41.9% 1.4% 306
Louisville Area 53.9% 46.1% 314
Northern Kentucky 58.6% 41.3% 0.1% 316
Lexington Area 57.4% 41.2% 1.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 42.5% 56.6% 0.9% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 54.9% 44.5% 0.6% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 49.6% 47.0% 3.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 45.5% 54.1% 0.4% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 55.6% 43.6% 0.9% 303
County Designation Urban County 55.1% 44.5% 0.4% 538
Suburban County 61.2% 38.4% 0.3% 339
Rural, small city 48.5% 50.4% 1.1% 690
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Question 24: During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Concern over Losing Coverage Yes 56.0% 43.7% 0.2% 207

No 54.7% 44.5% 0.8% 1197

Delay Medical Care Because of Cost Yes 48.4% 51.4% 0.1% 326

No 55.0% 44.2% 0.9% 1234
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Question 26: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 24.2% 75.8% 1566
Sex Male 28.1% 71.9% 735
Female 20.8% 79.2% 830
Race African - American 22.1% 77.9% 114
White 24.5% 75.5% 1359
Age 18 t0 29 42.9% 57.1% 276
30 to 45 35.4% 64.6% 378
46 to 64 18.2% 81.8% 538
65 and over 7.6% 92.4% 339
Education Less than high school 26.0% 74.0% 240
High school graduate 25.6% 74.4% 550
Some college 27.0% 73.0% 452
College graduate 15.8% 84.2% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.4% 67.6% 424
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.9% 75.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 21.8% 78.2% 711
Insurance Status insured 23.5% 76.5% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 31.6% 68.4% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 22.1% 77.9% 629
Good 23.9% 76.1% 498
Fair / Poor 27.7% 72.3% 437
Registered to Vote Yes 22.6% 77.4% 1316
No 33.1% 66.9% 242
Party Identification i:)emocrat 22.5% 77.5% 563
Independent 28.4% 71.6% 195
Republican 22.2% 77.8% 658
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.9% 76.1% 306
Louisville Area 23.9% 76.1% 315
Northern Kentucky 28.9% 71.1% 319
Lexington Area 26.7% 73.3% 310
Appalachian ADDs 23.8% 76.2% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 25.8% 74.2% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 10.9% 89.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 31.3% 68.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 16.3% 83.7% 303
County Designation Urban County 25.5% 74.5% 538
Suburban County 21.9% 78.1% 339
Rural, small city 24.4% 75.6% 688
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Question 27: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE EVER USED E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Kentucky Residents 16.2% 15.3% 68.5% 379
Sex Male 19.8% 19.9% 60.3% 206
Female 11.9% 9.9% 78.2% 173
Race African - American* 14.5% 58.4% 27.1% 25
White 17.3% 12.6% 70.1% 333
Age 18 to 29 12.6% 26.4% 61.0% 119
30 to 45 22.6% 8.2% 69.2% 134
46 to 64 15.3% 13.1% 71.6% 98
65 and over* 5.1% 11.8% 83.1% 26
Education Less than high school* 18.2% 18.6% 63.2% 63
High school graduate 15.3% 10.5% 74.2% 141
Some college 17.8% 16.0% 66.2% 122
College graduate*® 11.1% 25.2% 63.6% 48
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.2% 12.9% 68.8% 137
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 16.9% 10.5% 72.6% 52
Above 200% FPL 16.0% 17.4% 66.6% 155
Insurance Status insured 15.6% 14.5% 69.9% 335
Not insured / Don't know* 20.7% 21.6% 57.8% 44
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 16.4% 23.4% 60.2% 139
Good 17.0% 5.3% 77.7% 119
Fair / Poor 15.3% 15.9% 68.8% 121
Registered to Vote Yes 16.3% 14.6% 69.1% 298
No 16.2% 18.3% 65.6% 80
Party Identification i:)emocrat 8.4% 17.7% 73.9% 127
Independent* 6.5% 19.9% 73.6% 55
Republican 19.8% 11.2% 68.9% 146
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 6.1% 7.5% 86.3% 73
Louisville Area* 20.2% 30.3% 49.5% 75
Northern Kentucky 19.1% 6.0% 74.9% 92
Lexington Area 7.4% 36.0% 56.6% 83
Appalachian ADDs* 29.1% 3.0% 67.9% 75
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.3% 13.8% 71.9% 255
R born in Appalachia only** ** ** * **
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 15.0% 18.8% 66.2% 69
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 30.0% 15.1% 54.9% 49
County Designation Urban County 11.1% 26.7% 62.2% 137
Suburban County* 20.2% 5.5% 74.3% 74
Rural, small city 18.6% 10.4% 71.0% 167
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Question 27: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE EVER USED E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 8.0% 15.3% 76.6% 212
Previous smoker 34.5% 11.9% 53.6% 98
Never smoked* 15.3% 20.3% 64.5% 69
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Question 28: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the Commonwealth... ?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT FAMILIAR AT
FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 14.7% 39.4% 16.0% 29.4% 0.4% 1560
Sex Male 17.5% 40.4% 15.1% 26.9% 0.1% 733
Female 12.3% 38.5% 16.9% 31.7% 0.7% 827
Race African - American 26.5% 31.8% 8.7% 33.0% 114
White 12.7% 40.7% 16.8% 29.3% 0.5% 1353
Age 18 to 29 12.5% 38.6% 17.0% 31.9% 276
30 to 45 15.0% 40.0% 16.2% 28.8% 378
46 to 64 16.7% 39.8% 16.5% 26.8% 0.2% 537
65 and over 13.1% 36.8% 15.4% 33.0% 1.7% 337
Education Less than high school 9.0% 28.5% 15.8% 44.2% 2.5% 240
High school graduate 11.0% 40.6% 15.1% 33.2% 0.1% 547
Some college 19.1% 39.4% 14.4% 271% 450
College graduate 18.0% 47.2% 20.9% 13.9% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.4% 27.7% 16.3% 42.5% 1.0% 423
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.7% 42.4% 13.8% 34.1% 209
Above 200% FPL 16.4% 47.8% 18.4% 17.5% 710
Insurance Status insured 15.5% 38.3% 16.7% 29.0% 0.5% 1417
Not insured / Don't know 7.3% 50.7% 9.9% 32.1% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 13.6% 42.7% 16.4% 26.5% 0.8% 628
Good 15.8% 42.1% 15.4% 26.7% 499
Fair / Poor 15.1% 31.4% 16.3% 36.9% 0.4% 431
Registered to Vote Yes 15.1% 40.6% 16.2% 27.7% 0.4% 1311
No 12.2% 33.5% 15.5% 38.3% 0.4% 241
Party Identification Democrat 13.3% 39.4% 18.1% 28.6% 0.7% 563
Independent 4.3% 47.4% 16.5% 31.2% 0.6% 194
Republican 15.8% 39.5% 15.2% 29.6% 653
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 8.8% 42.4% 12.7% 35.6% 0.6% 306
Louisville Area 20.4% 44.8% 14.3% 20.5% 315
Northern Kentucky 16.1% 40.7% 17.5% 25.5% 0.3% 318
Lexington Area 16.4% 36.9% 21.8% 24.9% 310
Appalachian ADDs 13.6% 35.5% 16.4% 34.0% 0.6% 314
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.9% 40.0% 15.1% 29.7% 0.3% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 17.0% 34.1% 19.4% 29.5% 52
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.0% 38.5% 19.5% 25.2% 0.8% 220
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 12.9% 38.8% 16.0% 31.7% 0.5% 303
County Designation Urban County 18.0% 42.3% 13.8% 25.3% 0.6% 538
Suburban County 12.3% 43.0% 17.9% 26.6% 0.2% 339
Rural, small city 13.3% 35.3% 16.9% 34.2% 0.4% 683
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Question 29: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT _ FAVORING _DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 25.8% 19.4% 4.0% 10.4% 3.8% 11.7% 24.8% 1539
Sex Male 27.6% 20.1% 2.8% 8.2% 3.2% 11.4% 26.8% 724
Female 24.3% 18.9% 5.0% 12.5% 4.3% 12.1% 22.9% 815
Race African - American 35.6% 19.4% 3.6% 10.5% 2.4% 8.4% 20.1% 114
White 24.6% 19.2% 3.8% 10.1% 4.0% 12.6% 25.6% 1335
Age 18 to 29 28.2% 24.8% 3.8% 11.2% 3.3% 12.2% 16.4% 268
30to 45 33.1% 16.6% 3.3% 7.3% 4.8% 10.0% 24.9% 376
46 to 64 23.6% 21.8% 4.7% 9.4% 4.1% 11.7% 24.6% 530
65 and over 19.9% 15.6% 3.4% 14.3% 2.5% 12.9% 31.4% 336
Education Less than high school 19.8% 9.9% 1.5% 9.8% 6.3% 19.8% 33.0% 239
High school graduate 21.9% 16.6% 3.7% 13.9% 3.2% 10.6% 30.2% 540
Some college 26.8% 23.9% 6.0% 7.3% 4.9% 10.7% 20.5% 436
College graduate 35.1% 26.5% 3.5% 8.4% 1.6% 9.6% 15.2% 305
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 29.8% 16.2% 3.4% 10.2% 3.0% 9.1% 28.2% 413
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.6% 16.8% 3.8% 8.9% 2.6% 17.7% 24.5% 206
Above 200% FPL 27.5% 24.4% 3.2% 8.5% 2.5% 12.5% 21.5% 708
Insurance Status Insured 26.6% 20.2% 3.7% 10.5% 3.4% 11.6% 24.1% 1399
Not insured / Don't know 18.5% 12.2% 6.4% 10.4% 7.9% 13.0% 31.7% 140
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 24.6% 22.3% 3.8% 10.6% 5.4% 11.9% 21.6% 614
Good 22.8% 20.3% 4.6% 10.7% 3.2% 12.9% 25.4% 495
Fair / Poor 31.3% 14.3% 3.5% 10.0% 2.3% 10.2% 28.4% 428
Registered to Vote Yes 26.7% 18.8% 3.3% 10.2% 3.4% 12.5% 25.0% 1291
No 20.8% 23.2% 7.5% 10.4% 5.9% 8.0% 24.2% 240
Party Identification Democrat 39.0% 21.9% 4.3% 11.2% 1.7% 7.1% 14.7% 559
Independent 21.3% 20.8% 8.0% 14.1% 4.0% 9.1% 22.7% 192
Republican 18.2% 17.6% 2.4% 8.8% 3.7% 16.8% 32.5% 649
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.7% 16.1% 5.2% 12.7% 7.4% 9.3% 25.6% 298
Louisville Area 33.1% 23.0% 3.1% 11.3% 1.5% 11.2% 16.8% 310
Northern Kentucky 16.9% 24.1% 5.0% 10.9% 21% 11.9% 29.2% 318
Lexington Area 33.5% 21.5% 2.5% 7.8% 4.5% 9.2% 21.1% 301
Appalachian ADDs 21.1% 17.2% 4.4% 9.2% 3.9% 17.4% 26.9% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 26.9% 19.7% 4.1% 11.1% 4.7% 10.0% 23.4% 976
R born in Appalachia only* 25.5% 18.8% 0.9% 6.1% 18.0% 30.6% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 30.1% 18.7% 3.5% 10.0% 0.8% 12.1% 24.7% 212
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.4% 19.3% 4.3% 9.2% 3.5% 16.2% 28.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 33.6% 20.4% 4.5% 10.9% 2.9% 8.6% 19.2% 533
Suburban County 23.6% 21.3% 4.5% 10.2% 3.4% 10.8% 26.1% 337
Rural, small city 20.8% 17.7% 3.3% 10.3% 4.7% 14.7% 28.6% 668
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Question 29: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Familiarity with Needle Exchange  Very/ Somewhat Familiar 31.0% 21.0% 2.6% 5.4% 3.1% 9.3% 27.5% 834

Program Not Very/ Not Familiar 19.9% 17.8% 5.6% 16.1% 4.4% 14.8% 21.4% 696

Past 12 Months Family Member Yes 26.5% 18.2% 4.5% 6.4% 3.5% 10.7% 30.1% 486

Experienced Problem with Drugs  No 25.7% 20.0% 3.8% 12.1% 3.7% 12.4% 22.3% 1022

Friend / Family Member Problem %(es 27.5% 19.2% 4.5% 7.9% 2.9% 9.9% 28.1% 607

with Any Drug No 24.7% 19.6% 3.7% 12.1% 4.2% 13.0% 22.7% 927
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Question 29 Combined: Favor / Oppose Needle Exchange Programs

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 49.2% 40.3% 10.4% 1539
Sex Male 50.5% 41.4% 8.2% 724
Female 48.2% 39.3% 12.5% 815
Race African - American 58.6% 31.0% 10.5% 114
White 47.7% 42.2% 10.1% 1335
Age .18 to 29 56.8% 31.9% 11.2% 268
30to 45 53.0% 39.7% 7.3% 376
46 to 64 50.1% 40.5% 9.4% 530
65 and over 38.9% 46.8% 14.3% 336
Education i_ess than high school 31.2% 59.1% 9.8% 239
High school graduate 42.2% 43.9% 13.9% 540
Some college 56.7% 36.1% 7.3% 436
College graduate 65.1% 26.4% 8.4% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 49.5% 40.3% 10.2% 413
Between 138% and 200% FPL 46.2% 44.9% 8.9% 206
Above 200% FPL 55.1% 36.4% 8.5% 708
Insurance Status insured 50.5% 39.1% 10.5% 1399
Not insured / Don't know 37.1% 52.6% 10.4% 140
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 50.6% 38.8% 10.6% 614
Good 47.7% 41.6% 10.7% 495
Fair / Poor 49.1% 40.9% 10.0% 428
Registered to Vote Yes 48.8% 40.9% 10.2% 1291
No 51.4% 38.1% 10.4% 240
Party Identification bemocrat 65.3% 23.5% 11.2% 559
Independent 50.1% 35.7% 14.1% 192
Republican 38.3% 52.9% 8.8% 649
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 45.0% 42.3% 12.7% 298
Louisville Area 59.2% 29.5% 11.3% 310
Northern Kentucky 46.0% 43.2% 10.9% 318
Lexington Area 57.4% 34.7% 7.8% 301
Appalachian ADDs 42.7% 48.2% 9.2% 313
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.7% 38.2% 11.1% 976
R born in Appalachia only* 45.2% 48.7% 6.1% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 52.3% 37.7% 10.0% 212
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 43.0% 47.8% 9.2% 303
County Designation Urban County 58.5% 30.6% 10.9% 533
Suburban County 49.4% 40.4% 10.2% 337
Rural, small city 41.8% 48.0% 10.3% 668
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Question 29 Combined: Favor / Oppose Needle Exchange Programs

Favor

Oppose

Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count

Familiarity with Needle Exchange Very/ Somewhat Familiar 54.7% 39.9% 5.4% 834

Program Not Very/ Not Familiar 43.2% 40.7% 16.1% 696

Past 12 Months Family Member Yes 49.2% 44.4% 6.4% 486

Experienced Problem with Drugs No 49.5% 38.4% 12.1% 1022

Friend / Family Member Problem Yes 51.2% 40.9% 7.9% 607

with Any Drug No 48.0% 39.9% 12.1% 927
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 51 of 84

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 30: How familiar would you say you are with the use of Narcan to prevent people from dying if they are experiencing an overdose?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT FAMILIAR AT
FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 29.8% 37.1% 13.9% 19.2% 0.1% 1563
Sex Male 31.5% 39.1% 14.5% 14.9% 738
Female 28.2% 35.4% 13.4% 23.0% 0.1% 825
Race African - American 29.6% 37.2% 6.5% 26.8% 114
White 28.9% 38.2% 14.6% 18.3% 0.0% 1355
Age '18 to 29 27.1% 40.9% 16.7% 15.2% 276
30 to 45 39.1% 36.0% 12.3% 12.6% 378
46 to 64 30.3% 37.0% 13.1% 19.6% 538
65 and over 20.0% 35.9% 14.5% 29.4% 0.2% 340
Education Less than high school 18.5% 29.2% 17.4% 34.7% 0.3% 243
High school graduate 24.5% 39.3% 15.3% 20.9% 547
Some college 38.1% 34.8% 12.6% 14.5% 0.0% 448
College graduate 35.3% 43.1% 11.1% 10.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 23.5% 29.5% 19.9% 271% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.8% 41.0% 12.7% 18.2% 0.4% 209
Above 200% FPL 35.9% 43.0% 9.8% 11.2% 0.0% 711
Insurance Status insured 30.8% 37.0% 13.4% 18.7% 0.1% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 19.7% 38.0% 18.9% 23.4% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 30.4% 37.6% 15.9% 16.1% 0.1% 626
Good 32.3% 37.0% 11.6% 19.1% 0.0% 499
Fair / Poor 26.1% 36.6% 13.6% 23.7% 436
Registered to Vote Yes 30.6% 39.5% 12.0% 17.9% 0.1% 1312
No 25.3% 24.7% 24.2% 25.8% 242
Party Identification i:)emocrat 27.6% 40.1% 15.2% 17.0% 563
Independent 27.5% 39.2% 12.6% 20.7% 195
Republican 31.4% 36.6% 12.4% 19.5% 0.1% 658
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 27.2% 31.5% 14.4% 26.8% 303
Louisville Area 36.5% 38.8% 9.6% 15.1% 315
Northern Kentucky 46.5% 37.3% 6.1% 9.6% 0.4% 319
Lexington Area 31.9% 39.9% 16.7% 11.5% 311
Appalachian ADDs 20.6% 41.9% 18.6% 18.9% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.2% 35.5% 13.5% 19.7% 0.1% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 22.8% 42.2% 16.4% 18.6% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 29.0% 45.4% 13.4% 12.1% 0.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.6% 35.4% 15.2% 22.8% 303
County Designation Urban County 33.3% 38.0% 11.3% 17.5% 539
Suburban County 36.1% 39.7% 10.2% 13.8% 0.2% 339
Rural, small city 23.9% 35.1% 17.8% 23.2% 684
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Question 31: Which of the following statements best describes your view about making Narcan available to people who overdose...?

MAKING NARCAN AVAILABLE MAKING NARCAN AVAILABLE ®
GIVES PEOPLE THE CHANCE TO GIVES PEOPLE THE CHANCE TO
CONTINUE USING SEEK TREATMENT BOTH (VOL.) DON'T KNOW _ Count
Kentucky Residents 37.7% 49.9% 6.7% 5.6% 1530
Sex Male 38.7% 49.8% 6.8% 4.7% 726
Female 36.8% 50.0% 6.7% 6.4% 804
Race African - American 41.7% 48.6% 6.3% 3.4% 113
White 38.4% 49.6% 6.4% 5.6% 1328
Age 18 to 29 37.2% 55.8% 6.5% 0.5% 276
30 to 45 35.4% 51.1% 8.3% 5.2% 374
46 to 64 42.8% 48.5% 4.8% 3.9% 523
65 and over 33.8% 46.6% 6.3% 13.3% 328
Education Less than high school 30.3% 51.3% 6.8% 11.6% 229
High school graduate 36.3% 50.4% 7.5% 5.9% 536
Some college 41.0% 50.9% 5.4% 2.7% 444
College graduate 43.3% 46.2% 5.4% 5.1% 304
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 37.3% 50.9% 6.2% 5.6% 417
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.3% 54.5% 6.3% 5.9% 208
Above 200% FPL 41.0% 49.4% 7.3% 2.3% 701
Insurance Status Insured 37.7% 50.3% 6.4% 5.6% 1398
Not insured / Don't know 38.6% 45.7% 10.0% 5.7% 133
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 38.0% 50.2% 6.9% 4.9% 611
Good 37.1% 49.6% 7.4% 5.9% 493
Fair / Poor 38.3% 49.6% 5.7% 6.4% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 39.3% 48.7% 6.5% 5.5% 1287
No 30.1% 57.4% 6.0% 6.4% 235
Party Identification Democrat 44.0% 44.9% 7.2% 4.0% 550
Independent 30.6% 60.5% 5.4% 3.4% 191
Republican 34.3% 53.1% 6.5% 6.1% 649
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 34.2% 50.6% 5.4% 9.8% 290
Louisville Area 32.6% 56.0% 7.8% 3.5% 309
Northern Kentucky 40.2% 49.2% 8.9% 1.7% 317
Lexington Area 47.1% 43.2% 6.9% 2.7% 309
Appalachian ADDs 38.3% 49.8% 6.6% 5.3% 314
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 35.7% 50.6% 7.2% 6.4% 964
R born in Appalachia only* 46.0% 45.2% 6.5% 2.3% 46
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 39.9% 51.7% 4.3% 4.1% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 41.3% 46.9% 7.2% 4.6% 298
County Designation Urban County 36.0% 52.5% 6.9% 4.6% 530
Suburban County 39.2% 47.6% 8.6% 4.7% 329
Rural, small city 38.4% 49.0% 5.8% 6.8% 671
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Question 31: Which of the following statements best describes your view about making Narcan available to people who overdose...?

MAKING NARCAN AVAILABLE MAKING NARCAN AVAICABLE 2
GIVES PEOPLE THE CHANCE TO GIVES PEOPLE THE CHANCE TO
CONTINUE USING SEEK TREATMENT BOTH (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Familiarity with Narcan ~ Very/ Somewhat Familiar 40.7% 49.0% 7.8% 2.5% 1034

Not Very/ Not Familiar 31.6% 51.9% 4.5% 12.0% 496
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 32: How likely would you be to carry Narcan...?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW ___ Count
Kentucky Residents 18.5% 18.4% 21.8% 38.4% 1.0% 1.9% 1552
Sex Male 15.0% 19.0% 22.8% 40.4% 1.7% 1.1% 736
Female 21.7% 17.8% 20.8% 36.7% 0.3% 2.7% 816
Race African - American 17.0% 12.5% 31.6% 31.4% 7.5% 114
White 18.0% 19.2% 20.5% 39.7% 1.1% 1.4% 1346
Age 1810 29 15.4% 20.5% 28.1% 33.8% 0.4% 1.9% 276
30 to 45 23.0% 21.7% 16.6% 36.1% 21% 0.5% 374
46 to 64 20.0% 16.5% 24.2% 36.8% 1.1% 1.3% 536
65 and over 14.4% 15.5% 19.0% 46.5% 0.1% 4.6% 337
Education Less than high school 11.9% 19.1% 25.6% 38.2% 0.4% 4.8% 237
High school graduate 16.4% 15.1% 23.7% 40.6% 1.6% 2.7% 546
Some college 19.4% 18.8% 20.5% 40.4% 0.5% 0.4% 447
College graduate 25.9% 24.2% 17.4% 30.7% 1.1% 0.7% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.6% 15.7% 22.7% 41.6% 2.2% 1.3% 425
Between 138% and 200% FPL 18.7% 16.5% 25.8% 37.1% 0.3% 1.5% 207
Above 200% FPL 21.6% 20.9% 20.8% 35.6% 0.6% 0.5% 710
Insurance Status insured 19.1% 18.9% 21.3% 37.4% 1.1% 21% 1416
Not insured / Don't know 11.9% 12.7% 26.3% 48.9% 0.2% 136
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.9% 22.6% 21.2% 36.1% 0.5% 1.7% 618
Good 20.0% 17.9% 21.2% 38.2% 1.6% 1.1% 497
Fair / Poor 17.8% 13.0% 23.1% 42.0% 1.0% 3.1% 436
Registered to Vote Yes 20.0% 18.2% 22.2% 36.8% 1.1% 1.7% 1306
No 9.8% 19.7% 19.1% 47.7% 0.6% 3.1% 238
Party Identification Democrat 24.8% 22.4% 16.8% 32.6% 0.5% 2.9% 562
Independent 17.1% 15.3% 30.8% 32.1% 4.2% 0.5% 194
Republican 14.9% 15.0% 25.0% 42.9% 0.6% 1.7% 655
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 19.7% 18.0% 19.6% 39.2% 1.4% 2.1% 300
Louisville Area 16.3% 18.4% 22.2% 39.4% 0.9% 2.8% 314
Northern Kentucky 16.4% 21.6% 21.3% 38.8% 0.3% 1.7% 316
Lexington Area 25.6% 23.0% 22.7% 27.6% 0.9% 0.2% 309
Appalachian ADDs 16.2% 18.5% 24.4% 39.1% 0.5% 1.3% 314
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.8% 18.9% 22.4% 36.2% 1.4% 2.4% 983
R born in Appalachia only* 19.0% 25.7% 12.2% 41.3% 1.8% 49
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.2% 15.8% 23.1% 38.0% 0.3% 0.6% 220
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 14.9% 17.3% 20.4% 45.7% 0.3% 1.3% 301
County Designation Urban County 19.5% 18.1% 22.3% 36.1% 1.0% 3.0% 538
Suburban County 20.6% 21.2% 18.6% 38.5% 0.2% 0.9% 333
Rural, small city 16.7% 17.2% 22.9% 40.3% 1.4% 1.6% 681
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Question 32: How likely would you be to carry Narcan...?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY

LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW  Count

Familiarity with Narcan ~ Very/ Somewhat Familiar 21.8% 19.2% 22.3% 34.3% 1.5% 0.9% 1044

Not Very/ Not Familiar 11.8% 16.6% 20.6% 47.0% 3.9% 508

Narcan Views Narcan gives people chance to keep using 20.2% 20.6% 20.9% 37.2% 0.5% 0.6% 576

Narcan gives people chance to seek treatment 18.2% 16.3% 24.5% 37.6% 1.6% 1.8% 762

Both 21.9% 26.9% 14.5% 34.8% 1.9% 103
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Question 33: Would you favor or oppose a statewide law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and

bars?
LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 51.1% 13.7% 1.2% 4.1% 1.5% 11.4% 17.0% 1567
Sex Male 46.2% 15.0% 2.0% 4.1% 1.0% 12.3% 19.3% 737
Female 55.5% 12.6% 0.4% 4.0% 2.0% 10.6% 14.9% 829
Race African - American 49.8% 21.4% 1.9% 21% 3.9% 7.6% 13.3% 114
White 52.0% 12.7% 1.2% 3.7% 1.4% 11.6% 17.3% 1360
Age -18 to 29 39.5% 18.5% 0.4% 3.9% 1.0% 19.6% 17.2% 276
30to 45 46.2% 17.6% 2.9% 2.2% 1.2% 12.8% 17.2% 378
46 to 64 53.8% 10.7% 0.7% 5.0% 2.0% 9.6% 18.1% 538
65 and over 60.3% 11.2% 0.8% 5.3% 1.9% 6.4% 14.2% 339
Education Less than high school 23.0% 15.6% 0.9% 12.8% 1.5% 19.5% 26.7% 241
High school graduate 49.1% 13.7% 2.0% 2.1% 2.9% 10.6% 19.6% 550
Some college 54.3% 12.4% 0.7% 3.7% 0.8% 12.9% 15.3% 452
College graduate 72.6% 14.0% 0.6% 1.5% 0.3% 4.8% 6.3% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 40.2% 14.7% 2.5% 9.4% 0.9% 14.3% 18.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 49.0% 10.1% 0.2% 1.6% 1.6% 10.8% 26.7% 209
Above 200% FPL 60.6% 13.6% 0.7% 2.0% 1.5% 9.4% 12.2% 711
Insurance Status insured 52.2% 12.4% 1.2% 4.1% 1.7% 11.7% 16.7% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 38.9% 27.4% 1.1% 4.2% 8.3% 20.0% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 58.1% 10.9% 0.2% 4.4% 0.7% 11.8% 14.0% 628
Good 46.1% 17.6% 2.3% 4.9% 21% 11.2% 15.9% 499
Fair / Poor 46.8% 13.4% 1.3% 2.8% 2.1% 11.1% 22.5% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 52.6% 13.0% 1.4% 3.9% 1.3% 11.8% 16.1% 1317
No 42.0% 18.3% 0.2% 5.0% 3.0% 9.5% 221% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 59.7% 16.5% 1.0% 2.5% 1.8% 9.5% 9.1% 563
Independent 37.6% 13.1% 4.4% 2.5% 0.5% 17.6% 24.4% 195
Republican 50.3% 11.4% 0.6% 3.8% 1.0% 11.6% 21.3% 661
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 46.4% 13.6% 1.8% 4.3% 3.2% 11.2% 19.6% 306
Louisville Area 60.5% 14.3% 1.5% 2.6% 0.2% 11.8% 9.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 58.6% 8.0% 0.8% 3.9% 0.6% 11.4% 16.7% 318
Lexington Area 57.3% 13.2% 6.7% 0.7% 10.9% 11.2% 311
Appalachian ADDs 42.4% 15.5% 0.6% 2.1% 1.5% 12.5% 25.4% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 53.9% 13.4% 1.6% 3.3% 2.0% 11.5% 14.3% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 54.2% 7.6% 2.8% 12.8% 22.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.6% 14.9% 0.3% 7.5% 0.6% 13.2% 21.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.8% 15.1% 0.5% 4.4% 0.9% 9.4% 21.8% 301
County Designation Urban County 57.6% 15.1% 0.9% 3.2% 1.3% 9.1% 12.8% 539
Suburban County 55.3% 10.5% 0.6% 3.5% 0.6% 11.7% 17.7% 339
Rural, small city 44.1% 14.2% 1.6% 5.0% 2.2% 13.1% 19.9% 688
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Question 33: Would you favor or oppose a statewide law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and
bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN ’
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW  OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Current Smoker Current smoker 23.0% 19.2% 3.9% 1.7% 2.0% 15.3% 34.8% 353

Previous smoker 55.4% 10.9% 0.2% 3.4% 2.3% 14.6% 13.2% 420

Never smoked 61.5% 12.9% 0.4% 5.5% 0.9% 8.0% 10.8% 789

Ecig status Smoke every day* 23.1% 23.4% 43.7% 9.8% 40

Smoke some days* 19.9% 28.0% 18.3% 13.6% 20.2% 40

Do not currently smoke 34.4% 13.2% 6.3% 3.1% 2.7% 13.4% 26.9% 152

Never smoked 35.0% 17.9% 1.6% 2.8% 2.1% 14.4% 26.1% 148
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Question 33 Combined: Favor / Oppose Laws Prohibiting Smoking in Public Places

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 66.0% 29.9% 4.1% 1567
Sex Male 63.2% 32.7% 4.1% 737
Female 68.5% 27.4% 4.0% 829
Race African - American 73.1% 24.8% 21% 114
White 65.9% 30.4% 3.7% 1360
Age -18 to 29 58.3% 37.7% 3.9% 276
30to 45 66.7% 31.2% 2.2% 378
46 to 64 65.3% 29.7% 5.0% 538
65 and over 72.3% 22.4% 5.3% 339
Education i_ess than high school 39.5% 47.7% 12.8% 241
High school graduate 64.7% 33.1% 21% 550
Some college 67.4% 29.0% 3.7% 452
College graduate 87.1% 11.4% 1.5% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 57.3% 33.3% 9.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.4% 39.1% 1.6% 209
Above 200% FPL 74.8% 23.1% 2.0% 711
Insurance Status insured 65.8% 30.1% 4.1% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 67.4% 28.3% 4.2% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 69.2% 26.4% 4.4% 628
Good 65.9% 29.2% 4.9% 499
Fair / Poor 61.5% 35.7% 2.8% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 66.9% 29.1% 3.9% 1317
No 60.5% 34.5% 5.0% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 771% 20.4% 2.5% 563
Independent 55.1% 42.5% 2.5% 195
Republican 62.3% 33.9% 3.8% 661
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 61.7% 34.0% 4.3% 306
Louisville Area 76.3% 21.1% 2.6% 315
Northern Kentucky 67.4% 28.7% 3.9% 318
Lexington Area 70.4% 22.8% 6.7% 311
Appalachian ADDs 58.6% 39.4% 21% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 68.9% 27.8% 3.3% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 61.8% 35.3% 2.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 57.8% 34.8% 7.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 63.5% 32.1% 4.4% 301
County Designation Urban County 73.6% 23.1% 3.2% 539
Suburban County 66.4% 30.1% 3.5% 339
Rural, small city 59.9% 35.1% 5.0% 688
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Question 33 Combined: Favor / Oppose Smoking in Public Places

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 46.1% 52.2% 1.7% 353
Previous smoker 66.5% 30.1% 3.4% 420
Never smoked 74.8% 19.7% 5.5% 789
Ecig status Smoke every day* 46.5% 53.5% 40
Smoke some days* 48.0% 33.8% 18.3% 40
Do not currently smoke 53.9% 43.0% 3.1% 152
Never smoked 54.5% 42.7% 2.8% 148
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Question 34: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING _ DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 42.4% 12.4% 1.2% 4.3% 1.2% 16.5% 22.0% 1563
Sex Male 35.5% 11.6% 1.7% 4.6% 0.5% 20.0% 26.2% 734
Female 48.6% 13.1% 0.9% 4.0% 1.9% 13.5% 18.2% 828
Race African - American 47.8% 10.2% 5.7% 5.0% 31.2% 114
White 42.3% 13.1% 1.4% 4.1% 1.4% 17.3% 20.5% 1356
Age 18 to 29 221% 20.5% 0.9% 4.8% 0.9% 26.3% 24.6% 276
30 to 45 39.3% 11.4% 1.8% 4.2% 0.6% 20.9% 21.9% 375
46 to 64 47.1% 10.9% 1.4% 2.7% 1.4% 12.9% 23.5% 537
65 and over 53.0% 9.8% 0.7% 6.7% 2.0% 10.7% 17.2% 339
Education Less than high school 39.7% 9.7% 0.2% 8.0% 18.9% 23.6% 243
High school graduate 45.0% 10.1% 1.1% 4.0% 1.8% 16.2% 21.8% 549
Some college 40.3% 13.1% 1.4% 3.1% 1.7% 15.0% 25.4% 450
College graduate 43.4% 18.3% 2.1% 3.7% 0.5% 17.5% 14.4% 303
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 50.4% 9.7% 0.7% 5.5% 1.5% 10.4% 21.7% 425
Between 138% and 200% FPL 38.0% 13.5% 1.1% 2.8% 0.6% 21.5% 22.6% 208
Above 200% FPL 41.7% 13.0% 1.7% 2.4% 0.5% 18.5% 22.2% 708
Insurance Status Insured 43.5% 11.8% 1.4% 4.0% 1.3% 16.1% 21.9% 1421
Not insured / Don't know 30.6% 18.4% 7.2% 21.1% 22.7% 139
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 41.4% 11.6% 1.0% 5.8% 1.6% 19.5% 19.1% 626
Good 42.9% 13.4% 21% 2.0% 0.5% 15.0% 24.2% 497
Fair / Poor 43.4% 12.3% 0.6% 4.7% 1.5% 14.0% 23.5% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 42.5% 11.6% 1.0% 3.9% 1.4% 17.1% 22.6% 1313
No 42.2% 17.0% 2.5% 6.1% 0.4% 13.6% 18.3% 242
Party Identification Democrat 45.0% 14.7% 1.0% 3.6% 1.3% 14.4% 20.0% 562
Independent 33.3% 14.5% 3.8% 3.9% 2.3% 18.4% 23.7% 194
Republican 44.8% 9.7% 0.5% 3.0% 0.8% 17.7% 23.5% 657
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 39.1% 13.0% 1.7% 3.5% 1.2% 20.4% 21.1% 306
Louisville Area 43.2% 10.9% 0.7% 5.6% 0.9% 16.9% 21.7% 314
Northern Kentucky 40.0% 13.8% 3.6% 4.0% 1.3% 14.3% 23.1% 315
Lexington Area 39.6% 14.1% 1.0% 5.6% 1.2% 13.6% 24.9% 310
Appalachian ADDs 42.5% 12.0% 0.2% 3.1% 1.3% 18.6% 22.3% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 41.4% 11.5% 1.6% 4.2% 1.4% 17.9% 22.0% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 45.8% 7.3% 1.2% 2.2% 5.9% 37.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.2% 19.2% 0.7% 5.3% 0.4% 10.3% 21.9% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 45.3% 11.3% 0.7% 4.2% 1.1% 18.5% 19.0% 300
County Designation Urban County 44.1% 13.0% 1.2% 5.5% 1.3% 13.6% 21.3% 537
Suburban County 40.8% 13.4% 0.8% 2.7% 0.6% 18.5% 23.2% 339
Rural, small city 42.0% 11.4% 1.5% 4.1% 1.4% 17.8% 21.8% 686
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Question 34: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW  OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 37.9% 11.1% 0.7% 3.4% 2.4% 15.4% 29.0% 353
Previous smoker 43.1% 11.8% 1.0% 3.0% 1.2% 13.9% 26.0% 419
Never smoked 44 1% 13.3% 1.6% 5.3% 0.7% 18.5% 16.5% 787
Children in Household None 43.8% 13.6% 1.2% 4.6% 1.4% 15.2% 20.2% 992
One 36.1% 12.1% 1.4% 1.9% 1.5% 22.0% 24.9% 273
Two 47.8% 10.5% 1.7% 5.3% 0.2% 8.7% 25.8% 148
Three* 34.1% 11.4% 1.2% 0.7% 21.0% 31.5% 70
Four or more* 46.5% 1.4% 10.2% 25.6% 16.2% 62
Ecig status
Smoke every day* 18.2% 19.8% 25.5% 36.6% 40
Smoke some days* 23.1% 0.8% 3.7% 30.0% 0.9% 6.0% 35.4% 40
Do not currently smoke 46.1% 12.6% 1.9% 2.4% 1.7% 20.6% 14.7% 151
Never smoked 26.7% 15.5% 1.2% 1.6% 15.7% 39.2% 148
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Question 34 Combined:

Favor / Oppose Increasing Legal Age to Purchase Tobacco to 21

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 56.1% 39.7% 4.3% 1563
Sex Male 48.8% 46.7% 4.6% 734
Female 62.5% 33.5% 4.0% 828
Race African - American 58.0% 36.3% 5.7% 114
White 56.8% 39.1% 4.1% 1356
Age 18 to 29 43.4% 51.8% 4.8% 276
30to 45 52.4% 43.3% 4.2% 375
46 to 64 59.4% 37.9% 2.7% 537
65 and over 63.5% 29.8% 6.7% 339
Education Less than high school 49.5% 42.5% 8.0% 243
High school graduate 56.2% 39.8% 4.0% 549
Some college 54.7% 42.1% 3.1% 450
College graduate 63.9% 32.5% 3.7% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 60.9% 33.6% 5.5% 425
Between 138% and 200% FPL 52.6% 44.6% 2.8% 208
Above 200% FPL 56.4% 41.2% 2.4% 708
Insurance Status Insured 56.7% 39.4% 4.0% 1421
Not insured / Don't know 49.0% 43.8% 7.2% 139
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 54.1% 40.1% 5.8% 626
Good 58.4% 39.7% 2.0% 497
Fair / Poor 56.3% 39.1% 4.7% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 55.1% 41.0% 3.9% 1313
No 61.7% 32.2% 6.1% 242
Party Identification Democrat 60.6% 35.7% 3.6% 562
Independent 51.6% 44.5% 3.9% 194
Republican 55.0% 42.0% 3.0% 657
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 53.8% 42.7% 3.5% 306
Louisville Area 54.9% 39.5% 5.6% 314
Northern Kentucky 57.4% 38.6% 4.0% 315
Lexington Area 54.7% 39.8% 5.6% 310
Appalachian ADDs 54.7% 42.2% 3.1% 316
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 54.5% 41.3% 4.2% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 53.1% 45.7% 1.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 62.1% 32.6% 5.3% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.2% 38.5% 4.2% 300
County Designation Urban County 58.3% 36.2% 5.5% 537
Suburban County 55.0% 42.3% 2.7% 339
Rural, small city 54.8% 41.1% 4.1% 686
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Question 34 Combined: Favor / Oppose Increasing Legal Age to Purchase Tobacco to 21

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 49.7% 46.9% 3.4% 353
Previous smoker 55.9% 41.0% 3.0% 419
Never smoked 59.0% 35.7% 5.3% 787
Children in Household None 58.6% 36.8% 4.6% 992
One 49.6% 48.4% 1.9% 273
Two 60.0% 34.7% 5.3% 148
Three* 46.7% 52.6% 0.7% 70
Four or more* 48.0% 41.8% 10.2% 62
Ecig status Smoke every day* 37.9% 62.1% 40
Smoke some days* 27.6% 42.4% 30.0% 40
Do not currently smoke 60.6% 37.0% 2.4% 151

Never smoked 42.2% 56.5% 1.2% 148
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Question 35: Thinking about your friends and family, have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin,

Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 30.0% 67.9% 21% 1568
Sex Male 30.5% 66.6% 2.8% 737
Female 29.6% 68.9% 1.5% 831
Race African - American 13.6% 81.1% 5.3% 114
White 31.5% 66.7% 1.8% 1361
Age -18 to 29 31.0% 67.2% 1.8% 276
30 to 45 39.6% 58.5% 1.9% 378
46 to 64 33.3% 64.0% 2.7% 538
65 and over 13.4% 85.1% 1.6% 341
Education i_ess than high school 25.0% 72.3% 2.7% 243
High school graduate 29.4% 68.5% 2.0% 550
Some college 33.3% 65.0% 1.7% 452
College graduate 29.5% 68.0% 2.5% 306
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 29.1% 68.7% 2.2% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.2% 68.9% 0.8% 209
Above 200% FPL 32.7% 64.9% 2.3% 711
Insurance Status Insured 29.5% 68.4% 2.1% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 35.6% 62.1% 2.3% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 29.2% 68.5% 2.3% 629
Good 32.1% 67.4% 0.5% 499
Fair / Poor 29.0% 67.3% 3.7% 439
Registered to Vote -Yes 29.2% 68.6% 2.2% 1318
No 34.6% 63.9% 1.5% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 29.1% 68.3% 2.6% 563
Independent 32.3% 67.7% 195
Republican 32.4% 65.5% 21% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 25.1% 74.0% 0.9% 306
Louisville Area 29.6% 68.6% 1.8% 315
Northern Kentucky 33.0% 66.2% 0.8% 318
Lexington Area 30.9% 66.5% 2.7% 311
Appalachian ADDs 37.6% 58.7% 3.7% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.8% 70.4% 1.8% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 39.9% 60.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 38.8% 57.5% 3.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 29.1% 68.6% 2.3% 303
County Designation Urban County 29.6% 67.5% 2.9% 539
Suburban County 28.0% 71.2% 0.8% 339
Rural, small city 31.3% 66.6% 2.1% 690
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Question 36: Thinking about your friends and family, have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.5% 77.1% 3.4% 1568
Sex Male 19.7% 77.3% 3.0% 737
Female 19.3% 76.9% 3.8% 831
Race African - American 8.2% 86.0% 5.9% 114
White 20.2% 76.4% 3.4% 1361
Age '18 to 29 21.2% 76.4% 2.5% 276
30 to 45 25.8% 72.9% 1.3% 378
46 to 64 20.2% 74.9% 5.0% 538
65 and over 9.9% 85.8% 4.3% 340
Education Less than high school 19.9% 75.0% 5.1% 243
High school graduate 17.6% 78.4% 4.0% 550
Some college 23.6% 73.6% 2.8% 451
College graduate 16.1% 81.8% 2.1% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.2% 77.8% 3.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.2% 77.0% 1.8% 209
Above 200% FPL 21.4% 75.6% 3.0% 711
Insurance Status insured 19.6% 77.4% 3.0% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 19.1% 73.1% 7.8% 140
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 19.7% 78.6% 1.7% 629
Good 21.9% 74.5% 3.6% 499
Fair / Poor 16.6% 77.8% 5.6% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 18.9% 77.7% 3.4% 1318
No 22.4% 74.1% 3.5% 242
Party Identification Democrat 19.5% 76.8% 3.7% 563
Independent 16.4% 82.9% 0.7% 195
Republican 21.3% 74.9% 3.8% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 11.5% 86.5% 2.0% 306
Louisville Area 23.8% 73.7% 2.5% 315
Northern Kentucky 35.9% 62.5% 1.6% 318
Lexington Area 23.8% 74.8% 1.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 20.7% 72.8% 6.5% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.6% 78.1% 2.3% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 12.3% 81.4% 6.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.3% 70.0% 2.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 15.0% 78.1% 6.9% 303
County Designation Urban County 21.1% 76.8% 2.1% 539
Suburban County 25.3% 73.2% 1.5% 339
Rural, small city 15.4% 79.2% 5.3% 690
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Question 37: Thinking about your friends and family, have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 21.7% 74.8% 3.4% 1567
Sex Male 20.1% 77.4% 2.5% 737
Female 23.2% 72.6% 4.2% 830
Race African - American 4.6% 90.3% 5.1% 114
White 22.8% 73.8% 3.5% 1360
Age 18 to 29 24.5% 72.6% 2.9% 276
30 to 45 27.7% 71.2% 1.1% 378
46 to 64 21.7% 74.3% 4.0% 538
65 and over 11.8% 82.4% 5.7% 340
Education Less than high school 19.8% 76.9% 3.3% 243
High school graduate 25.4% 70.4% 4.2% 550
Some college 22.7% 74.9% 2.4% 451
College graduate 15.0% 81.3% 3.7% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 26.6% 71.3% 2.1% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.2% 72.7% 21% 209
Above 200% FPL 19.5% 77.0% 3.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 21.2% 75.1% 3.7% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 27.5% 72.0% 0.4% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 17.8% 79.9% 2.3% 629
Good 251% 70.9% 4.1% 499
Fair / Poor 23.7% 72.0% 4.3% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 20.6% 76.1% 3.2% 1318
No 28.0% 67.6% 4.4% 242
Party Identification Democrat 18.7% 76.0% 5.3% 563
Independent 24.0% 74.3% 1.7% 195
Republican 25.5% 72.9% 1.7% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.0% 74.9% 1.1% 306
Louisville Area 17.7% 79.5% 2.8% 315
Northern Kentucky 18.7% 77.7% 3.6% 318
Lexington Area 16.8% 78.4% 4.8% 311
Appalachian ADDs 28.8% 66.4% 4.8% 317
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.3% 76.6% 3.0% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 24.3% 71.6% 4.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.8% 71.5% 4.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.3% 72.0% 3.6% 303
County Designation Urban County 21.5% 75.0% 3.5% 539
Suburban County 17.4% 80.7% 1.9% 339
Rural, small city 24.1% 71.8% 4.1% 690
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Question 38: In the past 12 months, has a family member or friend experienced problems as a result of using drugs?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 31.1% 67.0% 1.9% 1568
Sex Male 29.5% 68.1% 2.4% 737
Female 32.5% 66.1% 1.4% 831
Race African - American 19.2% 79.0% 1.9% 114
White 32.1% 66.3% 1.7% 1361
Age 1810 29 34.9% 65.1% 276
30to 45 38.2% 61.5% 0.3% 378
46 to 64 33.8% 64.0% 2.2% 538
65 and over 15.6% 80.5% 3.9% 340
Education Less than high school 27.8% 67.3% 4.9% 243
High school graduate 33.2% 65.2% 1.6% 550
Some college 32.0% 67.5% 0.5% 451
College graduate 28.4% 69.9% 1.7% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.6% 62.1% 2.3% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.3% 71.7% 2.0% 209
Above 200% FPL 32.7% 66.0% 1.3% 711
Insurance Status insured 31.0% 67.0% 2.0% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 32.9% 66.3% 0.8% 140
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 27.3% 70.1% 2.6% 629
Good 38.9% 60.4% 0.7% 499
Fair / Poor 27.8% 70.0% 2.2% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 30.0% 68.2% 1.9% 1318
No 38.1% 60.1% 1.8% 242
Party Identification Democrat 30.3% 67.5% 2.2% 563
Independent 32.5% 67.2% 0.3% 195
Republican 34.0% 64.7% 1.3% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 28.1% 70.0% 1.9% 306
Louisville Area 31.4% 67.4% 1.3% 315
Northern Kentucky 30.7% 68.7% 0.6% 318
Lexington Area 37.2% 60.5% 2.3% 311
Appalachian ADDs 31.6% 66.7% 1.7% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 29.8% 68.5% 1.7% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 46.5% 53.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 39.2% 57.8% 3.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.8% 71.1% 2.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 33.9% 64.2% 1.9% 539
Suburban County 26.8% 72.5% 0.7% 339
Rural, small city 31.0% 66.5% 2.4% 690
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Question 38: In the past 12 months, has a family member or friend experienced problems as a result of using drugs?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Friend / Family Member Yes 68.2% 30.7% 1.1% 614
Problem with Any Drug No 7.3% 90.7% 2.1% 950
Opinion on Needle Exchange Favor 31.6% 66.8% 1.6% 757
Oppose 34.8% 63.4% 1.8% 620
Narcan likely to carry Very / Somewhat likely 37.4% 61.1% 1.5% 572
Very / Somewhat unlikely 28.0% 70.1% 1.9% 934
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Question 39: Thinking about the family member or friend that has experienced a problem with drugs most recently, which of the following applies to that family member or friend ...?

ENTERED TREATMENT ENTERED TREATMENT BECAUSE NEVER ENTERED

ON THEIR OWN OTHERS INTERVENED TREATMENT DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.0% 35.6% 43.8% 2.5% 486
Sex Male 12.8% 38.4% 46.4% 2.3% 216
Female 22.2% 33.3% 41.7% 2.7% 269
Race African - American® 30.4% 19.5% 43.4% 6.7% 22
White 16.3% 37.4% 44 1% 2.3% 434
Age 18 to 29 15.0% 35.3% 48.7% 1.0% 97
30 to 45 15.8% 35.9% 46.9% 1.4% 145
46 to 64 20.1% 35.6% 40.9% 3.5% 181
65 and over* 26.7% 39.9% 29.3% 4.0% 52
Education Less than high school* 17.6% 37.7% 42.6% 21% 67
High school graduate 18.9% 37.3% 41.6% 2.2% 181
Some college 22.3% 32.2% 43.6% 1.8% 144
College graduate 10.0% 37.2% 48.9% 3.9% 87
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 21.9% 33.6% 43.5% 0.9% 152
Between 138% and 200% FPL 22.0% 42.9% 34.4% 0.7% 55
Above 200% FPL 15.0% 34.9% 46.5% 3.6% 232
Insurance Status Insured 18.6% 35.0% 43.8% 2.6% 440
Not insured / Don't know* 12.8% 41.6% 44.1% 1.5% 45
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 16.9% 37.2% 44.1% 1.8% 171
Good 19.8% 34.7% 42.0% 3.6% 193
Fair / Poor 16.8% 34.9% 46.3% 2.0% 121
Registered to Vote Yes 17.9% 36.8% 42.5% 2.8% 392
No 18.7% 30.9% 49.8% 0.6% 92
Party Identification Democrat 17.5% 33.8% 46.4% 2.2% 170
Independent* 9.1% 39.8% 51.1% 63
Republican 21.6% 36.1% 38.8% 3.4% 223
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.0% 33.0% 45.0% 0.9% 85
Louisville Area 18.4% 23.2% 55.0% 3.3% 98
Northern Kentucky 12.4% 54.5% 29.8% 3.3% 97
Lexington Area 13.3% 45.9% 37.2% 3.6% 115
Appalachian ADDs 16.5% 36.7% 44.3% 2.4% 101
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.7% 34.1% 44.5% 3.7% 294
R born in Appalachia only* 17.3% 25.0% 57.7% 25
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.8% 42.6% 40.1% 0.4% 86
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.6% 36.9% 41.0% 1.5% 81
County Designation Urban County 18.5% 33.2% 44.4% 3.9% 182
Suburban County 13.5% 47.5% 35.7% 3.4% 91
Rural, small city 19.5% 32.6% 46.8% 1.0% 213
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 70 of 84 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 22.6% 26.9% 50.6% 1564
Sex Male 23.9% 29.4% 46.7% 735
Female 21.4% 24.6% 54.0% 829
Race African - American 29.8% 20.4% 49.9% 114
White 22.0% 27.5% 50.5% 1358
Age 18 to 29 16.8% 11.3% 71.9% 275
30to 45 30.9% 24.6% 44.5% 377
46 to 64 27.0% 28.1% 44.9% 538
65 and over 12.3% 39.2% 48.5% 340
Education Less than high school 25.1% 29.5% 45.4% 243
High school graduate 28.4% 28.6% 43.0% 548
Some college 22.7% 28.0% 49.3% 451
College graduate 10.4% 19.7% 69.9% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.3% 22.3% 42.5% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 17.2% 26.6% 56.2% 209
Above 200% FPL 15.5% 31.1% 53.4% 709
Insurance Status insured 22.1% 27.8% 50.1% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 28.3% 17.6% 54.1% 138
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 14.7% 23.3% 62.0% 628
Good 22.5% 26.3% 51.2% 497
Fair / Poor 34.0% 32.5% 33.5% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 21.0% 29.1% 49.9% 1315
No 31.7% 14.3% 54.0% 242
Party Identification i:)emocrat 20.1% 27.4% 52.5% 563
Independent 30.2% 17.7% 52.1% 195
Republican 22.4% 29.5% 48.1% 657
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 26.8% 27.5% 45.7% 306
Louisville Area 13.7% 31.5% 54.8% 315
Northern Kentucky 18.9% 24.1% 57.0% 319
Lexington Area 19.0% 23.3% 57.7% 310
Appalachian ADDs 25.4% 24.2% 50.5% 315
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.3% 27.2% 50.5% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 27.5% 20.3% 52.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 28.6% 21.8% 49.6% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.1% 30.8% 51.1% 300
County Designation Urban County 19.7% 27.8% 52.5% 538
Suburban County 18.6% 26.2% 55.2% 338
Rural, small city 26.8% 26.4% 46.7% 688
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 56.0% 25.9% 18.1% 379
No 11.9% 27.2% 60.9% 1183
Ecig status Smoke every day* 33.8% 50.9% 15.3% 40
Smoke some days* 55.0% 18.8% 26.2% 40
Do not currently smoke 67.6% 12.5% 19.8% 152
Never smoked 50.3% 34.8% 14.9% 148
Children in Household None 18.8% 29.2% 52.0% 993
One 31.0% 23.1% 45.9% 273
Two 23.7% 24.9% 51.4% 148
Three* 40.6% 12.2% 47.1% 72
Four or more* 23.6% 28.3% 48.1% 62
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Question 50: Is your usual cigarette brand menthol or non-menthol? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

MENTHOL NON-MENTHOL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.7% 71.9% 0.4% 353
Sex Male 22.3% 77.7% 176
Female 33.0% 66.2% 0.9% 178
Race African - American* 80.0% 20.0% 34
White 20.1% 79.3% 0.5% 299
Age 18 to 29 23.0% 77.0% 46
30 to 45 34.3% 65.7% 117
46 to 64 23.4% 75.5% 1.1% 145
65 and over* 31.4% 68.6% 42
Education Less than high school* 29.1% 70.9% 61
High school graduate 23.7% 75.4% 0.9% 156
Some college 29.4% 70.6% 102
College graduate* 41.2% 58.1% 0.7% 32
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 30.7% 69.3% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 12.1% 87.9% 36
Above 200% FPL 23.5% 76.3% 0.2% 110
Insurance Status Insured 26.6% 72.9% 0.5% 314
Not insured / Don't know* 36.3% 63.7% 39
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 31.6% 68.4% 93
Good 24.4% 75.4% 0.2% 112
Fair / Poor 27.7% 71.4% 0.9% 149
Registered to Vote Yes 23.1% 76.8% 0.1% 277
No 44.2% 54.1% 1.8% 77
Party Identification Democrat 37.0% 63.0% 113
Independent* 16.6% 83.4% 59
Republican 24.8% 74.1% 1.1% 147
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.7% 70.3% 82
Louisville Area* 65.1% 34.9% 43
Northern Kentucky* 24.6% 75.4% 60
Lexington Area*® 27.3% 72.2% 0.5% 59
Appalachian ADDs 11.5% 87.4% 1.1% 80
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 34.5% 64.9% 0.6% 221
R born in Appalachia only* 98.5% 1.5% 15
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 19.5% 80.5% 63
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 17.1% 82.9% 54
County Designation Urban County 53.2% 46.6% 0.2% 106
Suburban County* 24.0% 73.8% 2.1% 63
Rural, small city 14.2% 85.8% 185
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Question 50: Is your usual cigarette brand menthol or non-menthol? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

MENTHOL NON-MENTHOL DON'T KNOW Count
Ecig status Smoke every day* 29.1% 70.9% 13
Smoke some days* 73.8% 26.2% 22
Do not currently smoke 26.5% 72.1% 1.3% 103
Never smoked* 15.3% 84.7% 74
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Question 51a: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to consider quitting smoking? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 33.2% 66.2% 0.6% 353
Sex Male 33.0% 65.8% 1.2% 176
Female 33.4% 66.6% 178
Race African - American* 38.7% 61.3% 34
White 32.3% 67.0% 0.7% 299
Age 18 to 29 49.4% 50.6% 46
30 to 45 22.4% 77.6% 117
46 to 64 34.4% 64.1% 1.4% 145
65 and over* 43.3% 56.7% 42
Education Less than high school* 32.7% 67.3% 61
High school graduate 35.4% 63.3% 1.3% 156
Some college 35.0% 65.0% 102
College graduate* 20.9% 79.1% 32
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 38.6% 61.4% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 13.5% 86.5% 36
Above 200% FPL 29.1% 69.0% 1.9% 110
Insurance Status Insured 35.3% 64.0% 0.7% 314
Not insured / Don't know* 16.3% 83.7% 39
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 25.1% 72.6% 2.3% 93
Good 48.1% 51.9% 112
Fair / Poor 27.1% 72.9% 149
Registered to Vote Yes 33.1% 66.1% 0.8% 277
No 33.6% 66.4% 77
Party Identification Democrat 26.6% 71.6% 1.8% 113
Independent* 24.3% 75.7% 59
Republican 39.3% 60.7% 147
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.8% 66.2% 82
Louisville Area* 38.0% 58.8% 3.2% 43
Northern Kentucky* 24.2% 75.8% 60
Lexington Area*® 34.0% 66.0% 59
Appalachian ADDs 28.5% 71.5% 80
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 38.1% 60.9% 0.9% 221
R born in Appalachia only* 16.4% 83.6% 15
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 24.7% 75.3% 63
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 27.7% 72.3% 54
County Designation Urban County 33.7% 66.3% 106
Suburban County* 24.8% 71.8% 3.3% 63
Rural, small city 35.8% 64.2% 185
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Question 51a: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to consider quitting smoking? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
] Smoke every day* 68.0% 32.0% 13
Ecig status Smoke some days* 43.2% 56.8% 22
Do not currently smoke 44.6% 55.4% 103
Never smoked* 22.5% 77.5% 74

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #11, December 2018
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

76 of 84

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 51b: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to make an attempt to quit smoking? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 25.5% 74.5% 351
Sex Male 24.5% 75.5% 174
Female 26.6% 73.4% 177
Race African - American* 20.8% 79.2% 34
White 26.9% 73.1% 297
Age 18 to 29 36.0% 64.0% 46
30 to 45 16.1% 83.9% 117
46 to 64 30.1% 69.9% 143
65 and over* 26.4% 73.6% 42
Education Less than high school* 24.2% 75.8% 61
High school graduate 27.0% 73.0% 154
Some college 26.9% 73.1% 102
College graduate* 18.0% 82.0% 32
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 29.1% 70.9% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 11.0% 89.0% 36
Above 200% FPL 27.5% 72.5% 108
Insurance Status insured 26.8% 73.2% 312
Not insured / Don't know* 15.8% 84.2% 39
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 23.7% 76.3% 90
Good 30.7% 69.3% 111
Fair / Poor 22.8% 77.2% 149
Registered to Vote Yes 25.7% 74.3% 274
No 24.8% 75.2% 77
Party Identification Democrat 26.5% 73.5% 111
Independent* 17.7% 82.3% 59
Republican 26.6% 73.4% 147
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 26.5% 73.5% 82
Louisville Area* 21.9% 78.1% 42
Northern Kentucky* 23.0% 77.0% 60
Lexington Area*® 35.9% 64.1% 59
Appalachian ADDs 19.9% 80.1% 80
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 30.2% 69.8% 219
R born in Appalachia only* 13.2% 86.8% 15
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 20.6% 79.4% 63
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 15.9% 84.1% 54
County Designation Urban County 24.9% 75.1% 106
Suburban County* 23.8% 76.2% 61
Rural, small city 26.5% 73.5% 185
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Question 51b: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to make an attempt to quit smoking? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES

NO Count

] Smoke every day* 79.6% 20.4% 13

Ecig status Smoke some days* 8.6% 91.4% 22

Do not currently smoke 33.9% 66.1% 103

Never smoked* 16.5% 83.5% 74
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Question 51c: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to smoke fewer cigarettes per day? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 38.9% 61.1% 351
Sex Male 33.1% 66.9% 174
Female 44.5% 55.5% 177
Race African - American* 34.3% 65.7% 34
White 41.2% 58.8% 297
Age 18 to 29* 54.3% 45.7% 46
30 to 45 33.9% 66.1% 117
46 to 64 36.4% 63.6% 143
65 and over* 46.4% 53.6% 42
Education Less than high school* 42.8% 57.2% 61
High school graduate 41.2% 58.8% 154
Some college 39.0% 61.0% 102
College graduate® 21.4% 78.6% 32
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 56.2% 43.8% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 26.9% 73.1% 36
Above 200% FPL 28.5% 71.5% 108
Insurance Status Insured 39.5% 60.5% 312
Not insured / Don't know* 33.4% 66.6% 39
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 29.2% 70.8% 90
Good 51.2% 48.8% 111
Fair / Poor 35.5% 64.5% 149
Registered to Vote Yes 38.8% 61.2% 274
No 39.2% 60.8% 77
Party Identification Democrat 35.8% 64.2% 111
Independent* 43.8% 56.2% 59
Republican 42.8% 57.2% 147
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 44.6% 55.4% 82
Louisville Area* 11.0% 89.0% 42
Northern Kentucky* 28.7% 71.3% 60
Lexington Area* 40.2% 59.8% 59
Appalachian ADDs 37.6% 62.4% 80
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 38.4% 61.6% 219
R born in Appalachia only* 46.6% 53.4% 15
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 25.4% 74.6% 63
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 54.4% 45.6% 54
County Designation Urban County 26.9% 73.1% 106
Suburban County* 40.7% 59.3% 61
Rural. small city 45.1% 54.9% 185
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Question 51c: TAX INCREASE: Did it cause you to smoke fewer cigarettes per day? [ASKED ONLY OF CURRENT SMOKERS]

YES NO Count
Ecig status Smoke every day* 77.2% 22.8% 13
Smoke some days* 20.3% 79.7% 22
Do not currently smoke 47.4% 52.6% 103
Never smoked* 37.5% 62.5% 74
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Kentucky Residents 91.1% 8.9% 1566
Sex Male 88.7% 11.3% 738
Female 93.2% 6.8% 828
Race African - American 91.6% 8.4% 114
White 90.8% 9.2% 1358
Age 18 to 29 88.6% 11.4% 276
30 to 45 87.7% 12.3% 378
46 to 64 89.9% 10.1% 538
65 and over 98.1% 1.9% 341
Education Less than high school 89.3% 10.7% 243
High school graduate 89.0% 11.0% 550
Some college 93.7% 6.3% 448
College graduate 92.4% 7.6% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 90.9% 9.1% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 91.7% 8.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 91.9% 8.1% 711
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 89.9% 10.1% 626
Good 90.7% 9.3% 499
Fair / Poor 93.1% 6.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 92.7% 7.3% 1315
No 82.1% 17.9% 242
Party Identification Democrat 93.2% 6.8% 563
Independent 88.4% 11.6% 195
Republican 91.4% 8.6% 661
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 93.0% 7.0% 303
Louisville Area 90.6% 9.4% 315
Northern Kentucky 89.1% 10.9% 319
Lexington Area 91.0% 9.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 89.0% 11.0% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 90.3% 9.7% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 82.8% 17.2% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 95.5% 4.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 91.8% 8.2% 303
County Designation Urban County 90.2% 9.8% 539
Suburban County 89.1% 10.9% 339
Rural, small city 92.7% 7.3% 687
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 84.8% 6.5% 8.6% 1560
Sex Male 82.8% 6.4% 10.8% 732
Female 86.7% 6.6% 6.8% 828
Race African - American 83.9% 8.1% 8.0% 114
White 84.5% 6.6% 8.9% 1353
Age 18 to 29 83.2% 6.8% 10.0% 272
30 to 45 77.8% 9.9% 12.3% 377
46 to 64 83.1% 6.9% 10.1% 538
65 and over 95.5% 2.5% 1.9% 341
Education Less than high school 79.4% 9.9% 10.7% 243
High school graduate 84.5% 5.1% 10.4% 546
Some college 85.3% 8.5% 6.2% 448
College graduate 88.7% 3.8% 7.5% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 82.5% 8.6% 9.0% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 87.6% 4.2% 8.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 86.9% 5.4% 7.7% 707
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 84.5% 5.5% 10.0% 626
Good 85.1% 6.3% 8.6% 494
Fair / Poor 85.1% 8.1% 6.8% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 86.2% 6.8% 7.0% 1310
No 77.2% 5.0% 17.8% 242
Party Identification Democrat 87.1% 6.2% 6.7% 563
Independent 83.2% 5.5% 11.3% 194
Republican 84.7% 7.3% 8.1% 656
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 84.4% 8.6% 7.0% 303
Louisville Area 84.1% 6.6% 9.3% 314
Northern Kentucky 84.0% 5.4% 10.6% 318
Lexington Area 85.8% 5.2% 9.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 83.8% 6.0% 10.3% 315
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 84.1% 6.2% 9.7% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 82.4% 1.1% 16.5% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 87.6% 7.9% 4.5% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 85.6% 7.4% 7.0% 299
County Designation Urban County 84.8% 5.5% 9.7% 539
Suburban County 84.8% 4.5% 10.8% 339
Rural, small city 84.9% 8.3% 6.8% 682
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the

Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the past

past year year Count
Kentucky Residents 84.8% 15.2% 1560
Sex Male 82.8% 17.2% 732
Female 86.7% 13.3% 828
Race African - American 83.9% 16.1% 114
White 84.5% 15.5% 1353
Age 18 to 29 83.2% 16.8% 272
30 to 45 77.8% 22.2% 377
46 to 64 83.1% 16.9% 538
65 and over 95.5% 4.5% 341
Education Less than high school 79.4% 20.6% 243
High school graduate 84.5% 15.5% 546
Some college 85.3% 14.7% 448
College graduate 88.7% 11.3% 305
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 82.5% 17.5% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 87.6% 12.4% 209
Above 200% FPL 86.9% 13.1% 707
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 84.5% 15.5% 626
Good 85.1% 14.9% 494
Fair / Poor 85.1% 14.9% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 86.2% 13.8% 1310
No 77.2% 22.8% 242
Party Identification Democrat 87.1% 12.9% 563
Independent 83.2% 16.8% 194
Republican 84.7% 15.3% 656
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 84.4% 15.6% 303
Louisville Area 84.1% 15.9% 314
Northern Kentucky 84.0% 16.0% 318
Lexington Area 85.8% 14.2% 311
Appalachian ADDs 83.8% 16.2% 315
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 84.1% 15.9% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 82.4% 17.6% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 87.6% 12.4% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 85.6% 14.4% 299
County Designation Urban County 84.8% 15.2% 539
Suburban County 84.8% 15.2% 339
Rural, small city 84.9% 15.1% 682
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 31.7% 15.5% 52.8% 1346
Sex Male 26.9% 12.7% 60.4% 647
Female 36.1% 18.1% 45.8% 699
Race African - American 40.3% 4.8% 54.9% 93
White 30.7% 15.9% 53.4% 1179
Age 18 to 29 33.1% 25.4% 41.5% 253
30 to 45 28.0% 13.2% 58.7% 350
46 to 64 31.1% 10.2% 58.7% 462
65 and over 36.9% 18.5% 44.6% 265
Education Less than high school 56.3% 18.3% 25.4% 207
High school graduate 37.4% 16.4% 46.2% 468
Some college 28.7% 16.3% 55.0% 398
College graduate 6.4% 10.4% 83.2% 268
Insurance Status Insured 31.5% 15.5% 53.0% 1232
Not insured / Don't know 34.0% 15.1% 50.9% 114
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 19.8% 15.1% 65.1% 538
Good 29.6% 18.1% 52.3% 437
Fair / Poor 51.4% 13.1% 35.5% 370
Registered to Vote Yes 29.0% 14.5% 56.5% 1156
No 48.1% 21.7% 30.2% 190
Party Identification Democrat 31.5% 14.0% 54.5% 500
Independent 39.9% 16.1% 44 1% 166
Republican 27.6% 16.5% 55.8% 576
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.2% 17.9% 52.9% 256
Louisville Area 17.8% 9.2% 73.0% 269
Northern Kentucky 21.1% 14.4% 64.5% 281
Lexington Area 33.9% 11.2% 54.9% 278
Appalachian ADDs 37.4% 22.7% 39.9% 284
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.9% 14.0% 58.1% 840
R born in Appalachia only* 35.2% 26.4% 38.5% 40
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 39.9% 11.3% 48.7% 199
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 36.9% 21.7% 41.3% 265
County Designation Urban County 27.1% 14.2% 58.7% 460
Suburban County 23.0% 11.2% 65.9% 294
Rural, small city 39.5% 18.7% 41.8% 592
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*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.
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